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Ocular marking

Frame _n_"lar_king J ® scale number (filters only) — |
@ Identification of the manufacturer. Identification of the manufacturer
©

Number of this standard Optical class
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N ]

DEL I APLUS ®) Fields of use (where applicable) - (© symbol for mechanical strength
@ Scale number (filters only) - @ @ Symbol for increased robustness /resistance (® symbol for resistance to surface damage by fine particles
to high speed particles / Extremes of temperatures Symbol for resistance to fogging of oculars
® standard © Code @ Shade ® CE Marking CE Marking
EN169 — © Welding filters - 1,7-16 (® ANSI Marking ) ANSI Marking
EN170 — () Ultraviolet filters 2 12-5 @ MIL-PRF-31013 Ballistic rating
Ezig —% Isnfrarled m;ﬁrs ot - ;1 1112 —:(1 @ symbol for fields of use - @ Symbol for resistance to high-speed particles -
- unglare filter without infrared specification 1-4 - - o . " h
EN172 - Sunglare fiter with infrared specification 6 11—a1 @ symbols O Designation O Description of the filed of use ®© symbols (6 Mechanical strength requirements
FR LUNETTES DE PROTECTION-Limites d'utilisation: AVERTISSEMENTS : Les protecteurs O o Symbol O Basic use o Unspecified mechanical hazards and hazards arising from ultraviolet, & @ TN 2F o) WSS ((2) 22 T 424 1)

oculaires contre les pani(cjules Iarr:cées agrande vitesse portés sur des lunettes ophtalmiqueT st?ndards visible, infra-red and solar radiation

peuvent transmettre des chocs et par conséquent créer un risque pour [Iutilisateur. P - f

AVERTISSEMENTS : Les matériaux qui entrent en contact avec la peau, peuvent provoquer des & O Liquids O Liquid droplets F Low energy impact (@ 6 mm / 45 m/s)
allergies a des personnes sensibles, dans ce cas, veuillez consulter un médecin. Instructions 4 X X . ) B " .
stoc] ag!e/netto¥a%e: Conserver 'équipement de protection dans un endroit sec, ventilé et a 'abri des @ Large dust particles @ Dust with a particle size of > 5pm Medium energy impact (@ 6 mm /120 m/s)
rayons du soleil et d'une source de chaleur directe. Instructions transport : Transporter dans son

emballage d'origine. La lunette doit étre transportée avec précaution. Evitez les chocs et les chutes 5 @ Gas and fine dust particles ® Gases vapours, sprays, smoke and dust with a particle size < 5um r at extreme temperatures (55+2°C and -5+ 2°C)
d'objets Tourds sur la lunette. Les oculaires doivent étre nettoyés régulierement. Ne pas les nettoyer a o ' :

sec mais toujours a I'eau courante (20°C + 5°C) avec des détergents légers. Des produits nettoyants, ) i ) ) ) ) . R . . _ N .
en accord avec les instructions du fabriquant, peuvent étre ajoutés a une solutlonéﬁ nettoyage pour désinfecter les oculaires. Utilisée dans des mrconsces normales, la lunette vous apportera une protection adéquate pour 6 mois et plus (jusqu'a 2 ans). AVERTISSEMENTS : Les oculaires rayés doivent étre remplacés

ou détruits. Margua%e: =Marquage des montures: - (1)dentification du fabricant / - (2I.e numéro de cette norme / - (3Domaine d'utilisation (si applicab&/ ymbole de solidité renforcée/résistance aux particules lancées a grande vitesse/températures extrémes (si nécessaire) / - (SMarquage CE /- (6Marquage ANSI /- ang
balistique [MIL-PRF-31013]. =Marquage des oculaires: @Numéro d'échelon (filtre Seulement) / - Bldentification dy fabricant/ - CClasse optigue / - @Symbole d'identification de la résistance mécanique / - (ERésistance a la détérioration des surfaces par les fines particules / ymbole de résistance a la buée / - GMarquag
CE /- arguage ANSI. =TABLEL: ?Symbole pour les domaines d'utiligation —_éSymboles / ésignation / escription du domaine d'utilisation / ucun symbole / sage général / isques mécaniques indéterminés et risques provenant des rayons ultravi , Visibles, infrarouge et rayonnement solaire / é
Liquides / élqundes (gouttelettes) / ® Grosses particules de poussiére / @i‘oussu‘ere ayant une grosseur de particule > 5um / az et fines particules de poussiéere / az, vapeurs, gouttelettes vaporisées, fumeées et poussiéres ayant une grosseur de particule < 5 Nm / ymbole d’identification de la'résistance mécanique
/ ymboles - (6Exigences relatives a la résistance mécanique / (17Soli | @Numéro d’échelon (filtre seulement) / ®Norme / (©Code /

ité renforcée (@ 22 mm /5.1 m/s) @8lmpact & faible €nergie (@ 6 mm / 45 m/s{/ (9Impact a moglenne énergie (@ 6 mm /120 m/s) / 20a des températures extrémes (55+2°C et -5+2°C).

@Teinte / ©Filtres pour la soudure / (DFiltres Ultraviolets / ©Filtres Infrarouges / (WFiltres protection solaires / C_SFiIt[e_s solaires (avec filtration IR) / *AVERTISSEMENTS : Si l'oculaire et la monture n’ont pas Tes mémes codes F, B ou A, la lunette de protection ne répondra qu’aux exigences minimales. *AVERTISSEMENTS
: Si la reconnaissance accrue des couleurs est exigée pour les filtres ultra-violets, alors le protecteur oculaire est identifié par la lettre C juste aprés le numéro de I'échelon des filtres, exemple teinte 2C. Sile numéro d’échelon n'est pas suivi par la lettre C Four les filtres ultra-violets la perception de couleur peut étre altérée.
*AVERTISSEMENTS : Si une protection contre les particules lancées a grande vitesse a températures extrémes est demandée, le protecteur oculaire sélectionné sera marqué avec la lettre T immédiatement placé aprés le marquage contre I'impact, c’est a dire, FT, BT ou AT. Si le marquage contre I'impact n’est pas suivi
nar la lettre T, le protecteur oculaire sera utilisé seulement contre les particules lancées a grande vitesse a température ambiante.

EN SAFETY EYEWEAR- Usage limits: WARNINGS: Eye protectors against high speed particles worn over standard ophthalmic spectacles may transmit impacts, thus creating a hazard to the wearer. WARNINGS: The frame, when in contact with the skin may cause allergic reaction to susceptible individuals; if this is the
case doctor’s advice should be consulted. Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store the PPE in a dry, ventilated area away from sunlight or direct heat. Transport instructions: To be transported in its original packaging. Eyewear must be transported with precaution. Avoid the shocks and falls of heavy objects on the eyewear.
Lenses are to be cleaned regularly. Never clean whe ; always use water at room temperature (20°C+5°C) with mild deter: i

l. isinfectant in line with manufacturers’ instruction can be added to L@_deanin solution to disinfect lenses. Used in normal circumstances, this eyewear should offer adequate protection for 6

n
months or more (up to 2 years). WARNINGS: Scratched lenses must be replaced or disposed. Marking: *Frame marking: entification of the manufacturer / - (2Jhe number of this standard / - (3frield(s) of use (where applicable) / @ymbol for increased robustness / resistance to high speed particles / Extremes of
temperatures (Where applicable) / - @EE marking /- (6ANSI marking /- (7)Ballistic rating [1MIL—PR —3161% . =*Qculars marki /g (A)Scale number (filters only) / - Bldentification of the manufacturer / - ptical class / - @8ymbol for the mechanical strength / - EResistance to surface damage by fine particles / - ESymbol of
resistance to misting / - GCE marking /- HANSI marking. *TABLE1: ymbol for fields of use_- ymbols / esignation / @Description of the field of use / @No symbol / @asic/ nspecified mechanical hazards and hazards arising from ultraviolet, visible, infra-red and solar radiation. / iquids &_iquid (droplets)
/ ® Large dust particles / ust with a particle size of > 5um/ as and fine dust particles / @Gases, vapours, sprays, smoke and dust with a particle size < 5um / 'mbol for the mechanical strength / Q%S mboles - (6Mechanical strength requirements / ncreased robustness (@ 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) (8Low energy impact
(2 6 mm / 45 m/s)/ 9Medium energy impact (@ 6 mm /120 m/s) / 20at extreme temperatures (55+2°C and -5+2°C). / (@Scale number (filters only) / ()Standard @Codel (@Shade / ©Welding filters 7 (DUltraviolet filters / ®lInfrared filters / (Sunglare filter / (DSunglare filter (with IR specification) / *WARNINGS: If
the symbol F, B and A'are not common to both the oculars and the frame then it is the lower which shall be assigned to the complete eye protector. *WARNINGS: If enhanced color recognition is required for ultraviolet filters then the selected eye-protector should be marked with the letter C immediately after the code number
for scale number, for exemﬁle 2C-shade. If the code number is not followed by the letter C then the color Berception may be impaired. *WARNINGS: If protection against high speed particles at extremes of temperature is required then the selected eye-protector should be marked with the letter T immediately after the impact
letter, i.e. FT, BT or AT. If the impact letter is not followed by the letter T then the eye protector shall only be used against high speed particles at room temperature.
ES Anteojos de seguridad- Limites de aplicacién: ADVERTENCIAS: Las gafas de proteccion contra las particulas lanzadas a gran velocidad, portadas sobre gafas oftalmicas estandar, pueden transmitir choques y, por consiguiente, crear un riesgo para el usuario. ADVERTENCIAS: En ciertos casos es posible que se
produzcan reacciones alérgicas en personas extremadamente sensibles, debido al contacto epidérmico con ciertos materiales; en este caso, consultar con un médic. Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacene el EPI en un &area seca y ventilada lejos de la luz del sol o del calor directo. Instrucciones de
transporte: Transporte en su embalaje original. Las gafas se deben transportar con precaucion. Evite los impactos y las caidas de objetos pesados sobre las gafas. Los cristales deberan limpiarse regularmente. No limpiarlos en seco; hacerlo siempre con agua corriente (20 °C £ 5 "? y un detergente suave. Para desinfectar
los cristales, puede afiadirse a la solucién de limpieza un producto limpiador del fabricante, siguiendo las instrucciones. Utilizado en circunstancias normales, estos anteojos deben ofrecer proteccion adecuada para 6 meses 0 més (hasta 2 afios) ADVERTENCIAS: Cambiar o destruir los cristales rayados._Marcacion:
=Marcacion de las monturas: - entificacion del fabricante / - (2NUmero de norma europea / - (3Campo de aplicacion (si es necesario) / @l’mbolo de resistencia reforzada / resistencia a las particulas lanzadas a gran velocidad / temperaturas extremas (si es necesario) / - (SMarcado CE /- arcado ANST /- (ZiIndice
balistico [MIL-PRF-31013]. =Marcacion de los cristales: AW Clase de proteccion (filtro solamente) / - Bldentificacion del fabricante / - CClase optica / - @Simbolo de identificacion de la resistencia mecanica / - EResistencia al deterioro de superficies causados por particulas finas / - ESimbolo de resistencia al empafiamientg
/ - @GMarcado CE /- HMarcado ANSI. =TABLE1: imbolo para los campos de aplicacion - imbolos / enominacion / escripcion del campo de aplicacion / in simbolo / asico / iesgos mecanicos indeterminados y riesgos provenientes de los rayos ultravioleta, visibles, infrarrojos y rayos solares /
Liquidos / @Liquido (gotitas) / ® Gruesas particulas de polvo / olvo con particulas de un grosor > 5 um/ as y finas particulas de polvo / as, vaporesbgolas vaporizadas, humos y polvo con particulas de un grosor < S}Jm / (4)Simbolo de identificacion de la resistencia mecanica / ymboles - 6Exigencias
relativas a la resistencia mecanica / _(7Resistencia aumentada (& 22 mm /5.1 m/s) (8lmpacto de baja energia (& 6 mm / 45 m/s) / (I9impacto de energia media (3 6 mm / 120 m/s)/ (20a temperaturas extremas (55+2°C y -5+2°C). / @Clase de proteccién (filtro solamente) / (®Norma / (©Cédigo / @Tinte / (€JFiltros para
soldadura / (DFiltros ultravioleta / @®Filtros infrarrojos / (WFiltros de Iaroteccién solar / (DFiltros solares (con filtracion IR) / *ADVERTENCIAS: Si el cristal y la montura no responden a los codigos F, B 0 A, las gafas de proteccion tnicamente responderan a las exigencias minimas. *ADVERTENCIAS: Si se requiere
reconocimiento mejorado de los colores para los filtros ultravioletas, el protector ocular se identifica con la letra C después del nimero de la escala de los flltros,er ejemplo, tinte 2C. Si el numero de la escala no esta seguido por la letra C para los filtros ultravioletas, esci)omble que se altere la percepcion del color.
*ADVERTENCIAS: Si es necesaria una proteccién contra las particulas lanzadas a gran velocidad y a temperaturas extremas, las gafas de proteccion seleccionadas estaran marcadas con la letra T, situada inmediatamente después de la marcacion contra los impactos, es decir, FT, BT o AT. Si la marcacién contra los
impactos no esté seguida de la letra T, las gafas de proteccién se utilizaran Gnicamente contra las particulas lanzadas a gran velocidad y a temperatura ambiente.
IT OCCHIALI DI PROTEZIONE-Restrizioni d’'uso: AVVERTIMENTI: | protettori oculari contro le particelle lanciate a grande velocita usati su occhiali oftalmici standard, possono trasmettere choc e creare eventuali rischi all'utente. AVWWERTIMENTI: In alcune circostanze & possibile che persone estremamente sensibili
accusino allergie dopo un contatto epidermico con alcuni materiali. In questo caso si consiglia di consultare un medico. |struzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Conservare i DPI in un luogo asciutto e ventilato, lontano dalla luce del sole o da fonti di calore dirette. Istruzioni;er il trasporto: trasportare nella sua confezione originale.
L’occhiale deve essere trasportato con precauzione. Evitate gli choc e le cadute di oggetti pesanti sugli occhiali. Le lenti dovranno essere pulite re%o armente. Esse non devono essere mai pulite a secco, ma sempre sotto un rubinetto d’acqua corrente (20°C + 5°C) con detergenti leggeri. Dei prodotti per la pulizia del
fabbricante, con le istruzioni per I'uso, si possono aggiungere ad una soluzione per la pulizia per disinfettare le lenti. Utilizzati in normali circostanze, gli occhali garantiranno la protezione adatta per 6 mesi o pit (fino a 2 anni) AVVERTIMENTI: Le lenti rigate dovranno essere sostitulte o distrutte. Marcatura: *Marcatura delle
montature entificazione del costruttore / - (2Il numero dello standard / - (3Campo d'utilizzo (se necessario) / (43imbolo di solidita rinforzata : resistenza alle particelle proiettate a grande velocita / temperature estreme ése necessario) / - (sSMarcatura CE /- (6Marcatura ANSI /- ating balistico [MIL-PRF-31013]. -Marcatura
delle lenti: ®Numero della graduazione (solo filro) / - Bldentificazione del costruttore / - (CClasse_ottica / - imbolo d'identificazione della resistenza meccanica / - esistenza al deterioramento di superfici causato da particelle fini/ - imbolo di resistenza alla nebbia / - arcatura CE /- HMarcatura ANSI. =TABLE1:
imbolo per i settori d'utilizzo - imboli / escrizione / escrizione del settore d'utilizzo / @Nessun simbolo / asico / ischi meccanici, indennita e rischi proveniente da raggj ultravioletti, visibili, infrarossi e raggi solari / @Liquidi / iquide (goccioline) / ® Grosse particelle di polvere / @Polvere con grandezza
I Earticella >5um/ as e sottili particelle di polvere / ©Gas, vapori, goccioline vaparizzate, fumi e polvere con una grandezza di particella < 5pm / imbolo d'identificazione della resistenza meccanica / (15Symboles - sigenza relativa alla resistenza meccanica / olidita rinforzata (@ 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) 8Solidita a
debole ener?ia (@ 6 mm /45 m/s) /_(19Solidita a media energia (& 6 mm / 120 m/s) / @0to le temperature estreme (5532°C e -5+2°C). / @Numero della graduazione (solo filtrozll (®Norme / (©Codice / (@Gradazione / @Filtri per saldatura / (DFiltri ultravioletti / @Filtri infrasorri / (Filtri per la protezione solare / (DFiltro
solari (con filtrazione IR) / *AVVERTIMENTI: Se la lente o la montatura non hanno lo stesso codice F, B o A, gli occhiali di protezione ?arantiranno solo le esigenze minime. *AVVERTIMENTI: Se fosse necessario un riconoscimento migliore dei colori per i filtri ultravioletti, allora la protezione oculare sara identificata con la
lettera C subito dopo il numero sulla scala dei filtri, esempio colore 2C. Se il numero sulla scala non fosse seguito dalla lettera C per il filtri ultravioletti, la percezione del colore potra risultare alterata. *AVVERTIMENTI: Se é richiesta una protezione contro le particelle lanciate a grande velocita ed a temperature estreme, il
orotettore della lente selezionato sara marcato con la lettera T posta immediatamente dopo la marcatura contro I'impatto, e cioé: FT, BT o AT. Se la marcatura contro I'impatto non & seguita dalla lettera T, il protettore della lente sara utilizzato solo contro le particelle lanciate a grande velocita a temperatura ambiente.
PT OCULOS DE PROTECAO- Limita%ﬁo de uso: RECOMENDAGOES: Os 6culos de protegdo contra as particulas langadas em alta velocidade utilizados por cima de 6culos oftalmicos standard, podem transmitir os choques e portanto ocasionar um risco para o usuario. RECOMENDAGOES: No caso de pessoas
extremamente sensiveis, em determinadas circunstancias este produto pode provocar reagdes alérgicas consequentes ao contato da pele com determinados materiais. Nesse caso, aconselhamos interromper o uso e consultar um médico. Armazenamento/manutencéo e limpeza: Armazenar o EPI num local seco e
ventilado, ao abrigo da luz solar ou calor direto. Instrugdes de transporte: Transporte em sua embalagem original. Os 6culos devem ser transportados com cuidado. Evite impactos e quedas de objetos pesados sobre os 6culos. Pode ser necessario lavar regularmente as lentes. Limpeza a seco nédo € permitida, sempre
lavar com agua corrente (120°C + 5°C) e detergentes neutro. Para desinfetar as lentes, produtos de limpeza do proprio fabricante com instrucdes de uso podem ser adicionados a uma solucéo de limpeza. Utilizados em circunstancias normais, os éculos oferecem uma prote¢éo adequada para 6 meses ou mais (até 2 anos).
RECOMENDAGCOES: As lentes riscadas deverao ser substituidas ou destruidas. Marcacéo: *Marcagao das hastes: - (1ldentificacéo do fabricante / - @umero da norma / - (3Campo de aplicagdo (se necessario) / (43imbolo de resisténcia reforcada/resisténcia particulas pm)etadas em alta velocidade/temperaturas extremas
(se necessario) / - @/Iarpagéo CE /- (6Marcagéo ANSI /- lassificacdo balistica (MIL-PRF-31013). -Marcag&o das lentes: A)Classe de protecgao (filtro unicamente) / - Bldentificacdo do fabricante /. - CClasse optica / - ©8imbolos de.identificacdo de resisténcia meganica / - EResisténcia para o deterioracdo de superficies
causado por particulas finas / - 5imbolo de resisténcia ao embaciamento / - @GMarcacédo CE /- HMarcagdo ANSI. *TABLE1: imbolo para os campos de aplicacéo - imbolos / esignacéo / escricdo da area de aplicacao / lenhum simbolo / asico / iscos mecanicos indeterminados e riscos provenientes
dos raios ultravioletas, visiveis, infravermelhos e da radiago solar / @Liquidos / @Liquidos (pequenas gotas) / ® Particulas grossas de poeira / oeira com particulas > 5um de diametro / ases e finas particulas de poeira / ases, vapores, sprays, fumos e poeiras com garticulas <5 um de diametro / 4)Simbolos
de identificagéo de resisténcia mecanica / (15Symboles - (6Exigéncias relativas a resisténcia mecanica / esisténcia reforg;adag 22 mm /5.1 m/s) @8lmpacto de baixa energiadé(b 6 mm/45m/s) / (9Impacto de ener%ié média (@ 6 mm /120 m/s) / temperaturas extremas (55+2°C e -5+2°C). / @Classe de protecgao

(filtro unicamente) / ®Norma / (©Caddigo/ Cor / (©Filtros para soldadura / (DFiltros Ultravioletas / iltros Infravermelhos / (WFiltros para protecdo solar / (DFiltros solares (com especificagéo IR) / *RECOMENDAGOES: Caso a lente e a haste nio tenham os mesmos codigos F, B ou A, 0s 6culos atenderao apenas
as exigéncias minimas. "\RECOMENDAGCOES: Se for exigido o reconhecimento melhorado das cores para os filtros ultravioletas, a prote¢&o ocular é identificada pela letra C, imediatamente ap6s o nimero do escalonamento dos filtros, por exemplo tonalidade 2C. Se o nimero de escalonamento nao for seguido pela letra
C para os filtros ultravioletas, a percecéo de cor pode ser alterada. "RECOMENDACOES: Caso uma protecéo contra particulas projetadas em alta velocidade com temperaturas extremas seja requerida, a letra T devera aparecer nos 6culos logo depois da marcagéo contra o impacto, ou seja FT, BT ou AT. Caso a marcagéo
contra 0 impacto nao seja seguida da letra T, os 6culos de protecéo poderéo ser utilizados apenas contra particulas lancadas em alta velocidade, porém com temperatura ambiente.

NL BESCHERMENDE BRIL- Gebruiksbeperkingen: WAARSCHUWINGEN: Oogbeschermers tegen zeer snel rondvliegende deeltjes die op gewone optische brillen worden gedragen, kunnen schokken doorgeven en dus een risico inhouden voor de gebruiker. WAARSCHUWINGEN: In sommige gevallen kunnen zeer
gevoelige personen allergieén ontwikkelen doordat de huid in aanraking komt met sommige materialen. Gelieve in dat geval een arts te raadplegen. Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Sla de PBM op in een droge, geventileerde ruimte verwijderd van zonlicht of directe warmte. Vervoersinstructies: transport in de
originele verpakking. De bril moet zorgvuldig worden verplaatst. Vermijdt schokken en vallen van zware voorwerpen op de bril. De glazen moeten regelmatig worden gerelnlg . Reinig ze nooit droog, maar steeds onder stromend water (20°C + 5°C) met lichte detergenten. Met poetsproducten met %ebyuiksaanwijzi_ng van de

fabrikant mag er een sopje worden gemaakt om de brillenglazen te ontsmetten. In gewone omstandigheden geeft de bril u een geschikte bescherming gedurende 6 maanden of langer ﬂtot maximaal 2 jaar?. WAARSCHUWINGEN: Gekraste glazen moeten worden vervangen of vernietigd, Markering: *Markering op het
montuur: - qgjentificatietek_en van de fabrikant / - (2Nummer van de EN-norm / - (3Joepassingsgebied 8n_dien nodig) / (4Symbool voor verhoogde slagvastheid/bestendigheid tegen zeer snel rondvliegende deeltjes/extreme temperaturen (indien nodig) / - (SCE-markering /- (6ANSI-markering /- ;_BteekWe_rend beschermklasse
[MIL-PRF-31013]. =Markering op de %Iazen: (ABeschermingsfactor (enkel voor de filter) / - Bldentificatieteken van de fabrikant / - COptische Klasse / - 'mbool voor identificatie van de mechanische weerstand / - BVeerstand tegen verslechtering van de opperviaktes veroorzaakt door fijne deeltjes / - ESymbool voor
resistentie tege dampaansla,g - (GCE-markering /- HANSI-markering. *TABLEL: ymbool voor de toepassingsgebieden - ésymbole ard / @Beschrijving van het toepassingsgebied / een symbool / asm/&()nbepaald_e_ mechanische risico's en risico's veroorzaakt door ultraviolette, zichtbare, infrarode en
zonnestralen / @Vloeistoffen loeistoffen (druppels) / ® Grote stofdeeltjes / @Stofdeeltjes van > 5um/ assen en fijne stofdeeltjes / @Gassen, dampen, verdampte druppeltjes, rook en stofdeeltjes van < 5 um / (4Symbool voor identificatie van de mechanische weerstand / égs mboles erelsten_ inzake mechanische
weerstand / ‘erhoogde slagvastheid (@ 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) (8Slagvastheid bij lage energie (@ 6 mm / 45 m/s) / (19Slagvastheid bij matige energie (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s) / Code / @DIN / @Filters voor lassen /

extreme temperaturen (55+2°C en -5+2°C). / (@Beschermingsfactor (enkel voor de fiIterR / @Norm
Ultraviolette filters / ®infrarode filters / (hZonbeschermingsfilters /" (DZonnefilters (met IR-filtering) / *WAARSCHUWINGEN: Wanneer de glazen en het montuur niet dezelfde codes F, B of A dragen, voldoet de bril slechts aan de minimumvereisten, *"WAARSCHUWINGEN: Als een verhoogde herkenning van kleuren vereist
is voor ultraviolette filters, wordt de oogbeschermer aangeduid met de letter C direct na het nummer van de beschermingsklasse van de filters, b?voorbeeld tint 2C. Als het nummer van de beschermingsklasse niet wordt gevolgd door de letter C voor ultraviolette filters, kan de waarneminP van kleur worden aangetast.
*WAARSCHUWINGEN: Wanneer men bescherming nodig heeft tegen zeer snel rondvliegende deelties met extreme temperaturen, dan zullen de glazen onmiddellijk na de letter voor slagvastheid, ook de letter T dragen, dus: FT, BT of AT. Wanneer de markering inzake slagvastheid niet gevolgd wordt door de letter T, mag
het glas enkel worden gebruikt als bescherming tegen zeer snel rondvliegende deeltjes met omgevingstemperatuur.
DE SCHUTZBRILLE- Gebrauchseinschréankungen: WARNHINWEISE: Uber normalen Sichtkorrekturbrillen betragene Schutzscheiben gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitsteilchen konnen Teilcheneinschlage durchlassen und bilden daher eine Gefahr fiir den Benutzer. WARNHINWEISE: Unter bestimmten Umsténden kann der
Hautkontakt mit gewissen Metallen bei auBergewohnlich empfindlichen Personen eine allergische Reaktion auslésen. Bitte suchen Sie in solchen Féllen einen Arzt auf. Reinigungs/AufbewahrunPs anweisungen: Die PSA in einem trockenen, gelifteten Raum und geschtzt vor Sonnenlicht oder direkter Hitzeeinwirkung
aufbewahren. Transporthinweise: Transport in der Originalverpackung. Transport der Brille ist Vorsicht angebracht. Vermeiden Sie StoRe und eben Sie Acht, dass keine schweren Gegenstande auf die Brille fallen. Die Sichtscheiben miissen regelmaRig werden. Gesaubert niemals trocken, sondern stets in Leitungswasser
(20 + 5°C) mit Zugabe eines Tropfens Geschirrsptilmittel. Zur Desinfizierung der Sichtscheiben kénnen Reini%ungsmittel des Herstellers nach Angabe der diesen Produkten beilie%en en G brauchsanweisun% zugegeben werden. Unter normalen Umstanden sollte diese Brille einen ausreichenden Schutz fiir 6 Monate oder
mehr (bis zu 2 Jahre) bieten. WARNHINWEISE: Ersatzteile sind moglicherweise vorhanden. Kennzeichnung: *Kennzeichnung der Brillengestelle: - @erstellerkennzelc en / - uropa-Norm Nr 7/ - insatzbereich (falls erforderlich) / ymbol fur verstarkte_mechanische Festigkeit, Bestandigkeit gegen
Hochgeschwindigkeitsteichen und Extremtemperaturen / - (SCE-Kennzeichnung /- (6ANSI-Kennzeichnung /- ;E_ esg%ussklasse [MIL-PRF-31013]. *Kennzeichnung der Sichtscheiben: AFilterstarkennummer (nur bei Filterbrillen) / - BHerstellerkennzeichen/ - CDptikklasse / - ©Symbole zur Kennzeichnung der mechanischen
Festigkeit / - EFestigkeit gegen durch Teilchen verursachten Oberflachenabrieb / - E8ymbol fur Nebelbesténdigkeit / - GCE-Kennzeichnung /- HANSI-Kennzeichnung. *TABLE1L: ymbole fir die Eipsatzbereiche - ymbole / @Bezeichnung / insatzbereich / @Kein Symbol / rundbrille / icht weiter festgelegte,
mechanische Verletzungsgefahren, Gefahren durch sichtbares, Ultraviolett-, Infrarot- und Sonnenlicht / @Flissigkeiten / @Flussigkeiten (Tropfchen) / ® Staubpartikel mit groRem’Durchmesser / @Stéube aller Art mit Teilchendurchmessern von uber 5 pm / ase und Feinstaub / ase, Dampfe, Sprihtropfchen,
Rauchgase und Staubteilchen mit Durchmessern unter 5 um / 14Symbole zur Kennzelchnun% der mechanischen Festigkeit / @Sy_mt;oles - Mechamsche Besténdlgken gegen / erstarkte Festigkeit (3 22 mm /5.1 m/sest'and_lg gegen Niederenergieteichen (SZ 6 mm /45 m/s)/ (9Bestan }?n_?e(\;ﬁn Teichchen
mittelstarker Energie _ﬁ@ 6 mm /120 m/s) / (20zu dem extremen Temperaturen E\SSﬂ"C_ et -5:2°C). / @Filterstarkennummer (nur beéi Filterbrillen) / @Norm / ©Code I (dStufe / @©Filter zum Schweiffen / (PUltraviolettfilter / @Infrarot-Filter /_(WSonnenschutzfilter / (DSolarfilter (mit IR-Filter) / *WARNHINWEISE: Wenn
Sichtscheiben und Brillengestell keine identischen Festigkeits-Codes F, B oder A aufweisen, biete die Brille nur Minimalschutz. "WARNHINWEISE: Wenn bei Ultraviolettfiltern eine verbesserte Farberkennung erforderlich ist, sollte der gewéhlte Augenschutz unmittelbar nach der Codezahl fir die Skalenzahl, z.B. 2C-Farbton,
mit dem Buchstaben C gekennzeichnet werden. Wenn der Schritthummer nicht der Buchstabe C fiir Ultraviolettfilter folgt, kann die Farbwahrnehmung veréndert werden. WARNHINWEISE: Falls Schutzwirkung gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitsteilchen bei Extremtemperaturen gefordert wird, miissen die Sichtscheiben nach
den Aufprall-Bestandigkeitsbuchstaben ein T tragen, d.h. FT, BT oder AT. Wenn die Aufprallbesténdigkeit nicht mit dem zusétzlichen T gekennzeichnet ist, bieten die Sichtscheiben nur Schutz gegen Hochgeschwindigkeitsteilchen mit Zimmertemperatur. X
PL OKULARY OCHRONNE- Zakres stosowania: OSTRZEZENIA: Zabezpieczenia wzroku przed czasteczkami poruszajacymi sig z duzg predkoscig noszona na standardowych okularach korekcyjnych moga przenosi¢ uderzenia i w konsekwencji powodowac¢ zagrozenie dla uzytkownika. OSTRZEZENIA: W niektorych
okoliczno$ciach, istnieje mozliwo$¢ powstawania u oséb wyjatkowo wrazliwych, alergii spowodowanych kontaktem skéry z niektérymi materiatami; w takim przypadku nalezy skonsultowac¢ sie z lekarzem. Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Srodki ochrony indywidualnej nalezy stosowa¢ w suchym, przewietrzanym miejscu, z
dala od promieni stonecznych i zrédet ciepfa. Instrukcje transportowe: Transport w oryginalnym opakowaniu. Nalezy zachowa¢ uwage podczas przenoszenia okularéw. Unikac uderzen oraz sytuacii, w ktérych ciezkie przedmioty mogg spas¢ na okulary. Okulary nalezy regularnie czy$ci¢. Nie czy$ci¢ na sucho, zawsze uzywac
biezacej wody (20°C 1.5,°C)é)z ftagodnym detergentem. P,rodukt&/ do czyszczenia producenta z instrukcjg obstugi moga by¢ dodane do roztworu czyszczacego do dezynfekcji okularéw. Okulary uzywane w normalnych warunkach zapewnia odpowiednig oph(onedprzez 6 miesiecy lub dtuzej (do 2 lat). OSTRZEZENIA: Zarysowane
okulary nalezy wymienic lub wyrzucic. Istnieje mozliwo$¢ uzyskania czgsci zamiennych. Oznakowanie: *Oznakowanie mocowania: - (1ldentyfikacja producenta / - (ZNumer standardowy / - (%akres zastosowama@%eiell niezbedny) $ymbole wzmocnienia /odpornosci na czgsteczki wyrzucane z duzg predkoscig/maksymalne
temperatury (jezeli zachodzi potrzeba) / - @z_naczenie CE /- (6dznaczenie ANS| /- (7Klasa balistyczna [MIL-PRF-31013]. =Oznakowanie okularéw: @Numer stopnia (tylko filtr) / - Bldentyfikacja producenta / - CKlasa optyczna/ - gmbol identyfikacji wytrzymato$ci mechanicznej / Yvéo_dpornoéé na uszkodzenie powierzchni
przez drobne czastki / - ESymbol odpomosci na parowanie / - @GDznaczenie CE /- HOznaczenie ANSI. ~TABLEL: ymbol zakresu zastosowania - @Symbolika / pis / @Opis zakresu zastosowania / @Brak symbolu / @Podstawowy / okgzyka mechaniczne nieokreslone i ryzyka zwigzane z promigniowaniem
ultrafioletowym, widocznym, podczerwonym i stonecznym / @Ptyny / é’tyny (krople) / ® Duze czasteczki kurzu / @Kurz o wielkosci czasteczki > 5 um / az i mate czgsteczki kurzu / az, opary, krople pary, sgalm)l i kurz o wielkosci czgsteczki < 5 um / y_mbol identyfikacji wytrzymato$ci mechanicznej / ymboles
- ymagania dotyczace wy_trz/yma}péci mechanicznej / ytrzymato$¢ wzmocniona (@ 22 mm /5.1 m/s) ytrzymato$¢ na niskg energie (& 6 mm /45 m/s)/ 5Nytrz mato$¢ na srednig energie (@ 6 mm /120 m/s)/ @N skrajnych temperaturach (55+2°C'i -5+2°C). Numer stopnia (tylko filtr) / ®Norma / ©Kod /
(@Barwa/ (©Filtry do spawania / (DFiltry promieniowania ultrafiolefowego / ©Filtry promieniowania podczerwonego / (WFiltry przeciwstoneczne / (DFiltry przeciwstoneczne (z filtrowaniem podczerwieni) / *OSTRZEZENIA: Jezeli okular i mocowanie nie majqI takich samych kodow F, B lub A, okulary ochronne nie odpowiadajg
takim samym wymaganiom minimalnym. =OSTRZEZENIA: Jezeli w przypadku filtrow UV wymagane jest zwigkszone rozpoznawanie koloréw, wéwczas srodek ochrony oczu jest oznaczony literg C bezposrednio po numerze stopnia filtra, np. barwa 2C. Jesli w przypadku filtréw UV po numerze stopnia nie wystepuje litera C,
oznacza to, ze postrzeganie kolorow moze by¢ znieksztatcone. *OSTRZEZENIA: Jezeli zabezpieczenie przed czgsteczkami poruszajgcymi sie z duzg predkoscig o wysokiej temperaturze jest wymagane, zabezpieczenie wzroku musi posiada¢ oznaczenie T umieszczone za oznaczeniami zabezpieczenia przed uderzeniami,
tzn, FT, BT lub AT. Jezeli za oznaczeniem zabezpieczenia przed uderzeniami nie znajduje sig litera T, zabezpieczenie wzroku chroni wytgcznie przed czgsteczkami poruszajgcymi sig z duzg predkoscig o temperaturze otoczenia.
€S OCHRANNE BRYLE- Meze pouziti: UPOZORNENI: Ochrana o&i proti ¢asticim pohybuyjicim se velkou gchlosti umisténa na standardnich oé€nich brylich mize pfedavat naraz a tim uzivateli zptsobit rizika. UPOZORNENI: Za urcitych okolnosti je mozné, Ze u mimoradné citlivych osob vznikne alergie z kontaktu kize
s nékterymi materialy; v takovém pfipadé navstivte prosim lékafe. Pokyny pro skladovani/Cisténi: Tento OOP skladujte na suchém, odvétraném misté, mimo dosah pfimého slunecniho zafeni nebo zdro{(e pfimého tepla. Pokyny pro pfepravu: Pfepravujte v plivodnim obalu. Bryle musi byt pfepravovany opatrné. Zabrarite
narazum a padim tézkych pfedmetd na bryle. Skla musi byt pravidelné ¢isténa. NeCistéte je nasucho, ale Vilq:KlFOd tekouci vodou (20°C + 5°C) jemnymi Cisticimi prostredky. Pro dezinfekci bryli mohou byt k Cisticimu roztoku pfidany Cistici vyrobky od vyrobce s navodem k pouziti b?'lli Pfi pouzivani za norméalnich podminek
tyto ochranné bryle zajistuji adekvatni ochranu po dobu minimainé 6 mésicu &i vice (az 2roky). UPOZORI : Poskrabana skla musi byt vyménéna nebo zni¢ena. Znaceni: *Znaceni pfislusenstvi: - entifikace vyrobce / - @]lslo této normy / - @blast vyuZiti (pokud Je tfeba) symbol zvySené pevnosti/odolnost vaci
Casticim pohybujicim se velkou rychlosti/extrémnim teplotam (Fokud je tfeba) / - (3Dznaceni CE /- (6Dznaceni ANSI /- (7)Balisticka odolnost [MIL-PRF-31013]. =Znagen] skel: @ Cislg vzorku (pouze filtr) / - Bldentifikace vyrobce / - COpticka tFid: ymbol identifikace mechanické odolnosti / - €Ddolnost povrcha vigi
poskozeni jemnymi Casticemi / ymbol odolnosti proti zamlzovani / - GDznageni CE /- HOznageni ANSI. =TABLEL QSymbol gro oblasti pouziti / oblast vyuziti - @Symboly / @Popis / opis oblasti pouziti / éZédny symbol / @zakladni / @Blize neuréend mechanicka rizika a rizika z ultrafialového, viditelného,
infracerveného a slunecniho zafeni / apaliny / @Kapalné Iétk}/ ik riéky) / ® Velké ¢astice prachu / @Prach o velikosti castice > 5um / é’lyn a jemné castice prachu / Iyn, pary, rozprasené kgpkz/é kour a prachp velikostj ¢astice <'5 um / (4Symbol identifikace mechanické odolnosti / ymboles - 16Pozadavek na
slun

mechanickou odolnost / (7Zvysena odolnost (& 22 mm /5.1 m/s dolnost vuci nizké energii (& 6 mm / 45 m/s?/ (90dolnost viigi stredni energii (@ 6 mm /120 m/s) / (20a proti extrémnim teplotam (55:2°C a -5+2°C Cislo vzorku (pouze filtr) / ®Norma / ©Ka6d / @Tmavost /. @©Filtry pro svarovani / (DUV filtry /
®)Infracervené filtry / (WOchranné filtry proti slunci / (DFiltry proti ci (s IR filtraci) / *UPOZORNENI: Pokud skla a pFislusenstvi nemaji stejny kéd F, B nebo A, ochranné bryle odpovidaji jen minimalnim pozadavkum. -UPOZORNENI: Je-li vyzadoyana zvﬁéen_é schopnost rozpoznavani barev pro UV filtry, je ochrana oci
oznacCena pismenem C, které se uvadi za ciselnym kédem pro stuperi zatmaveni filtru, napfiklad 2C. Jestlize za Ciselnym kédem pro stuperi zatmaveni filtru nenasleduje pismeno C, muze byt zhorSeno vnimani barev pres UV filtry. UPOZORNENI: Pokud je vyzadovana ochrana proti ¢asticim pohybujicim se velkou
rvchlosti pri extrémnich teplotach, bude zvolena ochrana oci oznacena pismenem T umisténym hned za znacenim proti narazu, tj. FT, BT nebo AT. Pokud za znacenim proti narazu nenasleduje pismeno T, miZe byt ochrana o¢i pouzita pouze proti asticim pohybujicim se velkou rychlosti pfi pokojove teploté.
SK OCHRANNE OKULIARE- Obmedzenia pri pouzivani: UPOZORNENIE: Oc¢né chranice proti telesam vrhnutym vysokou rychlostou nosené na klasickych o¢nych okuliaroch mézu vyvolat Sok, ¢im je pouzivatel vystaveny riziku. UPOZORNENIE: Za uréitych podmienok je u vyrazne citlivych oséb moznost vzniku alergie
vyvolanej po kontakte koZe a niektorymi materialmi; v tomto pripade je potrebné obratit sa na lekara. Uskladiiovania/Cistenia: Tieto OOPP skladujte na suchom a dobre vetranom mieste, chranenom pred priamym sIne¢nym svetlom alebo priamym teplom. Prepravné pokyny: Prepravovat v povodnom obale. S dalekohladom
sa musi manipulovat opatrne. Dbaijte na to, aby dalekohlad nespadol a aby nari nespadli tazké predmety. Skla musia Erawdelne Cistené. Necistite na sucho ale pod prudom vody (20°C+5°C) jemnymi Cistiacimi prostriedkami. Cistiace prostriedky vyrobcu mozu byt pouzité v Cistiacom roztoku uréenom na dezinfekciu skiel.
Ak sa okuliare pouzivaju v normalnych podmiénkach, poskytuju adekvatnu ochranu 6 mesiacov a viac (az 2 roky). UPOZORNENIE: Poskrabané skla musia byt nahradené novymi alebo znicené. Oznacenije: -Oznacenie ramu: - (fDdentlflka_l a vyrobcu /-%%Eislo tohto kusa / -@blasf vyuzitia (ak je potrebné) / (43ymbol
zosilnenia pevnosti/odolnosti na Castice vrhnuté vysokou rychlostou / hrani¢né teploty (ak je nutné) / - (sDznacenie CE /- (6Dznacenie ANSI /- (7Balistické hodnotenie [tMIL-PRF-31013 ._*Oznagenie skiel: A Cislo stupna §ib filter) / - @Bldentifikacia vyrobeu / - @)fptlcké trieda / - ©@Symboly pre uréenie mechanickej odolnosti
/ - EDdolnost vogi poskodeniu pldch jemnymi Easticami / - (ES)/ bol odolnosti vo¢i hmle / - @)znacenie & ia - @Symboly / @Uréenie / opis oblasti vyuzitia i éneé ecifikovatelné mechanické rizika a rizika spojené s ultrafialovym
viditenym, ultraervenym a slne¢nym Ziarenim / é&vapalné a(vagallny (kvapky) / ® velké Castice prachu / rach s hrdbkou ¢astice > 5 um/ lyn a jemné Castice prachu / &J para, vyparene kvapé(’:kg, dgm a prach majuci hyubkou ¢astice < 5 pm 'mboly pre uréenie mechanickej odolnosti / @S mboles -
Naroky na mechanicku odolnost / osilnena pevnost (& 22 mm/ 5.1 m/sevnost’ ri slabej energiiéﬂ 6 mm /45 m/s) / (9Pevnost pri priemernej energii (@ 6 mm /120 m/s) 5+2°C i / ®Norm i Ultrafialové
filtre /" ®Infradervené filtre / (WFiltre na ochranu pred sineénym Ziarenim / (DSIneéné filtre (s filtraciou IR) / *UPOZORNENIE: Ak nemaglj skla a ramy rovnaky kdd F, B alebo A, ochranné okuliare zodpovedaju iba minimalnym narokom. =UPOZO : V pripade, Ze sa \,/\Yzaduje komplexnejsie rozpoznavanie farieb pri
ultrafialovych filtroch, identifikujte sa ochranny faktor ofi pomocou pismena C, ktory nasleduje po cisle irovne ochrany filtra, napriklad odtiefi 2C. Ak pri ultrafialovych filtroch po Cisle Urovne ochrany nenasleduje pismeno C, vnimanie farieb e byt ovplyvnené. UPOZORNENIE: Ak je pozadovana ochranaé)roti_teles_am
;/rhlmétym vysokou rychlostou a pri vysokej teplote, vybrané ochranné sklo musi byt oznacené pismenom T umiestnenym za oznac¢enim proti narazu, teda FT, BT alebo AT. Ak nenasleduje za oznagenim proti narazu pismeno T, oény chrani¢ je pouzitelny iba proti vysokou rychlostou vrhnutym telesam za danej okolitej
eoloty, . . .
HU VEDOSZEMUVEG- Hasznalati korlatok: FIGYELMEZTETES: A nagysebességl részecskék elleni latasvédé hordasa a latasjavitd szemiivegek folott razkddasokat kozvetithet a felhasznald felé és kovetkezésképpen kockazattal jar. FIGYELMEZTETES: Bizonyos korilmények kozott, rendkivil érzékeny személyek
esetében, bizonyos anyagokkal vald érintkezés kdvetkeztében bérallergiak fordulhatnak eld, ebben az esetben kérjiik, hogy forduljon orvoshoz. Tarolas/Tisztitas: Az EVE tarolasa szaraz, szell6z6 helyiséiben, napfénytél vagy kozvetlen hétél tavol. Szdllitasi utasitasok: Szallitas eredeti csomagolasaban. A szemiiveget
elévigyazatosan kell szallitani. Keruljon minden, a szemiveget érd ttddest \(aPy nehéz targy esését. Szarazon ne tisztitsa 6ket, csakis szokvanyos csapvizzel (20°C + 5°C), kdnny(, nem agressziv mososzerekkel. Szarazon ne tisztitsa 6ket, csakis szokvanyos csapvizzel (20°C + 5”(3%, konny(i, nem agressziv mosdszerekkel.
A gyart6 altal ajanlott és hasznalati utasitassal ellatott tisztitoszereket hozza lehet adni a fisztito oldatokhoz, a lencsék tisztitasa érdekében. A’szokasos kériilmények kozott hasznalt szemiiveg legalabb 6 hona;:u? (és legfeliebb 2 évig) nyujt megfeleld védelmet. FIGYELMEZTETES: A kiselejtezett lencs¢ket ki kell cserélni
vagy meg kell semmisiteni. Jel6lés: =A szemivegkeretek jeldlése: - [@) gyarto ismertetd jele / - (2Jelen szabvany szama / - Ikalmazasi terilet (ha szuksegesg/ @ megerdsités/nagy sebessegil részecskek/szélséséges hémérsekletek jeldlese (ha szikséges) / - @E_»Jelb‘les /- @NSI-jelbles /- tésallésag szerinti
besorolas [MIL-PRF-31013]." *ATencsék jelélése:%skélaszém (csak sziird) / - BA gyart6 ismertetd jele / - CDptikai gsztalyozas / - mechanikus ellenalloképesség jelolése / - EA felszinrongalddasnak ellenall a finom részecskéknek koszonhetéen / - (EParamentesség jele / - GCE-jelolés /- HANSIHelolés. *TABLEL: @
Az alkalmazasi teriletek jelolése / alkalmazasi terulet - @lelslések / ajatossag / z alkalmazasi terilet leirasa / @Nincs jel6lés / azis / leghatarozatlan mechanikus kockazatok és az ultraibolya, lathato, infravérés és napsugarak kockazatai / @Folyadékok / @Folyadékok (cseppek) / ® Na éméretﬂ porszemcsé
pm-nél nagyobb porszemcsék / 4z és finom porszemcsék / 4z, g6zok, péracsezi)ek, olyan fiist és })or melyek szemcsemérete kisebb 5 um-nél / (4A mechanikus ellenall6éképesség jeldlése / @s mboles - mechanikus eIIenéII()kéé)esség elvarasai Megerésitett keménységé 22 mm /5.1 m/s) (18)
Kemenység kis energia esetén f((b 6 mm /45 m/s%/ emén%lség kozepes energia esetén { 6 mm'/ 120 m/s) széls6séges hémérséklettel &512°C és -5+2°C) szemben. / (@Skalaszam ?csak sz(iré) Szabvany I ©Kaéd / (dAmyalat / (©)Sz(rék hegesztéshez/ (DUltraibolya-sz(irdk / ®Infravoros-szirék / @
FényszUrék / (DFénysz(irdk (Infravoros-szlréssel) /| *FIGYELMEZTETES: Ha a lencse és a keret nem a megegyez0 F, B vagy A kéddal rendelkezik, akkor a latasvédo csak a minimalis elvarasoknak fog megfelelni. FIGYELMEZTETES: Ha az ultraibolya-sziiréknél el6iras a fokozott szinfelismerés, a szemvedot a szirék
skalaszama mogott kozvetlendl feltiintetett C betlvel azonosithatjuk, példaul 2C arnyalat. Ha az ultraibolya-sztiréknél a skalaszamot nem koveti a C betl, a szinérzékelés hamis lehet. *FIGYELMEZTETES: Ha példaul a megkivant védelem a nagysebességil részecskék és a szélséséges hémersékletek ellen valo, a
hivélas,/zltott szemvédd lencsét T betvel kell jeloini, betli, amely azonnal az itésallésag betiijelzése utan kell kdvetkeznie, vagyis a jelolés FT, BT vagy AT lesz. Ha az Utésallosag jelolését nem koveti a T betl, akkor a latasvédot csak a kdrnyezet hémérsékletén szorédo nagysebességi részecskék elleni védelemre lehet
asznalni.
RO OCHELARI DE PROTECTIE- Limite de utilizare: AVERTIZARI: Dispozitivele de protectie oculara contra particulelor aruncate la viteza mare, purtate pe ochelari oftalmici standard, pot transmite socuri si ca urmare pot crea un risc pentru utilizator. AVERTIZARI: Acesti ochelari pot provoca alergii persoanelor sensibile;
in acest caz, trebuie consultat un medic. Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: Depozitati EIP intr-un loc uscat, aerisit, ferit de lumina directd a soarelui sau de o sursa directa de caldura. Instructiuni de transport: Transportul in ambalajul original. Luneta trebuie transportata cu grija. Evitati socurile si caderile unor obiecte grele
pe luneta. Lentilele trebuie curatate cu regularitate. A nu se curafa decat cu apa curenta (20°C + 5°C) si cu detergenti usori. Pentru dezinfectarea lentilelor, Iaﬁlugia_de curatare se poate adduga produse de curatare ale fabricantului conform instructiunilor de*tilizare. Utilizati in circumstante normale, ochelarii va vor oferi o

E /- HQznacenie ANSI. =TABLE1: ymboly pre oblasti vyuzi iaden symbol / @easadité /

lyn,
@0pri extrémnych teplotach a -5+2°C). | @Cislo stupiia &i}b’\elefiI,\}:eEr) al ©Kod/ @Odtien / ©Zvaracie filtre " (P

rotectie adecvata timp de sase luni si mai mult (pana la doi ani). AVERTIZARI: Lentilele zgariate trebuie inlocuite sau distruse. Marcaj: Marcajul ramelor: - (ldentificarea fabricantului / - (2Numarul acestei norme / - (3Domeniul de utilizare (daca este cazul) / (45imbolul de soliditate crescuta / rezistenta la particule aruncate
a viteza mare / temperaturi extrer(r%es (daca este cazul) / - @gﬂarcaj CE /- @Aarcgj ANSI /- atin? bquEchE\illL-PRF%lOlii]. =Marcajul lentilelor: ®Gradés_ rotep}ieé%oar ochelarii cu filtru) / - Bldentificarea fabricantuléi'\f - (CClasa optiga / - OSimbolul de identificare a rezistentei mecanice / - ERezistenta la deteriorarea
L : i

@

suprafetelor prin particule fine / - ESimbolul rezistentei la aburire / - GMarcaj CE /- HMarcaj ANS imbolul pentru domeniul de utilizare - @Simboluri / @Denumire / escrierea domeniului de utilizare / iciun simbol / z general / iscuri mecanice nedefinite si riscuri provocate de raze ultraviolete
vizibile, infrarosii, precum si raze solare / @Lichide f@.lchlde (picaturi) / @ Particule mari de praf / BPraf avand o marime a particulei > 5um / aze si particule fine de praf / aze, vapori, picaturi mici vaporizate, fum si praf avand o marime a particulei < 5 ym / (4Simbolul de identificare a rezistentei mecanice /
Symboles - xigente cu privire la rezistenta mecanica / (17Soliditate crescuta (& 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) (8Ciocnire cu energie slaba ﬁ@ 6 mm /45 m/s)/ (19Ciocnire cu energie medie (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s) / 0a la temperaturi extreme (55+2°C si -5+2°C). / @Gradul de protectie éd ar ochelarii cu filtru) / (®)Standard / ©Cod / @
Tenta / ©Filtre de sudura / (DFiltre de ultraviolet/ ©Filtre de infrarosu / (WFiltre de protectie solara/ (DFiltre solare (cu filtrare IR) / *AVERTIZARI: Daca lentila $i rama nu au aceleasi coduri F, B sau A, ochelarii de protectie nu vor raspunde exigentelor minime. *AVE RI: Daca recunoasterea imbunatatita a culorilor
este necesara pentru filtrele de ultraviolet, atunci protectorul ocular este identificat prin litera C imediat dupd numarul de scala al filtrelor, de exemplu, tenta 2C, Daca numarul de scald nu este urmat de litera C pentru filtrele de ultraviolet, perceptia culorii poate fi afectata. *AVERTIZARI: Daca este necesara o protectie contra
particulelor aruncate la vitezd mare si la temperaturi extreme, dispozitivul de protectie oculara selectat va fi marcat cu litera C imediat dupa marcajul contra ciocnirii, adica FT, BT ou AT. Dacd marcajul contra ciocnirii nu este urmat de litera T, dispozitivul de protectie oculara va fi utilizat numai contra particulelor aruncate la
viteza mare si la temperatura ambianta.
EL I'YAAIA NMPOZTAZIAZ- Nepiopiouoi xprong: NMPOEIAOMOIHZEIZ: O1 gakoi mpooTaciag KaTd Twy OwHaTISiwY TTOU €KTOSEUOVTAI pE PEYGAN TaXUTNTA KaI XPNOIHOTIOIOUVTOl TIAVW OTTd KAvOVIKG YUaAId Opacng PTTopolv va PETAdIBouV KPOUOEIS KAl KATG OUVETTEIQ va_ SNHIOUPYROOUV KivBuvo yia To XprioTn.
MPOEIAONMOIHZEIZ: Y16 opiopéveg OUVBNKEG, eival duvaTtév va TTpokaAéoouv aAAepyieg o€ TTOAU euaioBnTa dTopa UoTepa atrd eTTaPr Tou dEPUATOG PE OpIopEVa UAIKA. Z€ pia TETOIO TTEPITTTWON, CUPBOUAEUTEITE éva yiatpd. OBdnyieg aroBnkeuong/kadapiopou: AtroBnkeuaTe Ta MATT o€ éva OTEYVO, AgPIOUEVO XWPO HOKPIG
atroé 10 NAIOKS PG 1 aTrd AAAEG ng&ég dueong exouTIAg BepudTNTAG. OdNYiEG HETAPOPAGS: METAPEPETE OTNV APXIKK TOU CUCKeUaTia. Ta YUOAIK TTPETTEI VO JETAQEPOVTAI PE TIPOCOXT. ATTOQUYETE TO XTUTTAHATA KOl TIG TITWOEIG BAPEWV AVTIKEINEVWY TTAVW OTA YUAAIG. Ta yuaAid TTpETTEl va Ta kaBapideTe TakTIKE. Mnv Ta kaBapideTe
oTeyva ahAd pe vepd Tng Bpuong (20°C + 5°C£Kou €AQ@PU aTrOpPUTTAVTIKG. MTTOPEITE VO TTPOCBETETE TTPOIGVTA KABAPIGHOU TOU KATAOKEUAOTA O€ SIGAUHA KABAPIgHOU yia Va ATTOAUMAIVETE Ta YUAAIA GUP@QWVA WE TIG 0BNYiEg XPAOEWS. XpNOIUOTIOIOUWEVN UTTG KAVOVIKEG GUVBNKEG, N SI6TITPa Ba gag TTapéXOUV ETTAPKA TTPOaTACN
ylu HAVEG N TTEPIOCOTEPO (Ewg Kai 2 €Tn). NMPOEIAOIOIHZEIL: Ta payiouéva yuaAid TTpETTEl va QvTIKABIoTavTal 1) Vo KATaoTPEPOVTAL. JTTopoUV va diateBouv. TAPAVON: =XHUAVOT) TWV OKEAETWV: E%lm(pmké AvayvVWPIoNG Tou KaTaokeuaoTn / - (2ApiBpoe Tng TTapoucag podiaypagng / - (3Nedio epappoyng (av xpeidgeTar)
(4MIaKPITIKO YA TNV EVIOXUPEVN QVBEKTIKOTNTA/aVTOX OTA OWLATIOIA TTOU EKTOGEUOVTAI PE PEYAAN TuxUTréc&/aKpuiag Beppokpagieg (av xpeiddetar) / - (SEMoRpavon /- (6Emonuavon ANSI /- aAAIOTIKA o€Ipd [MIL-PRF-31013]. -Zr’]}mvon TWV YUaAIWV: ®Apl9u0é afuoU TTpoaTaciag (QiATpo poévo) / - I0KPITIKO
QavayvwpIong TQU KaTaokeuaoT / - COTITIKA Katmyopig / - (OAIaKPITIKG avar VWPIONG PNXavikng avioxrs / - EAvrioTaon aTn @Bopd Twv emPaveibyv )\égw HIKPWV owpaTISiwy / - (EZL'JUEO)\O avTioTaoNg KaTd Twv. USpaTuwy / - GEmonuavon EK /- HEmoAuavon ANSI. «TABL I0KPITIKO YO TA TTESIA EPAPHUOYAG - UpBoAa
! ééplouég/ £pIypaQn Tou Tediou £QAPUOYNG é(uvéva oupBoAo / aoikd / TTPOCBIOPIOTOI UNXAVIKOI KiYOUVOI KOl KIVEUVOI OTTO UTTEPILIDEIG AKTIVEG, OPATEG, UTTEPUBPES Kal NAIOKN aKTIVOBOAia / OYypd / @Yypd 507 ovidia) / @ Msgd)\ct owuartidia cKévnf / @=Kkovn o€ péyeBog owpaTdiou > 5 ym'/ £pla Kal
j}l i ow}mnélu oKovng / £pIa, ATHOI, EEuTulcgavag OTaYOVEG, KATIVOi KAl OKOVEG O€ PéEyebog ongunéiou <5um/ |ou<pm|<é uvu\évmplcng pNXavikng avioxng / @g mboles - GBATTAITAOEIG OXETIKA PE TN énxuvmr'] avtoxn vmxupé\@ avBekTIKOTNTA (& 22 mm /5.1 m/s) v EK'IIK(')TI’]'IGéJE XaunAf svsgvslc (@6 mm/
5 m/s) /| (19AVBEKTIKOTNTA e PECN evépyela (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s&/ s akpaieg Beppokpacieg (55+2°C kai -5+2°C). @Aplepég BaBpov mpooTaciag (piATpo Hévo) Mpétutio 7 ©Kw: IKGG @Xpoia / @®DiATpa yia TBUUVKé)\M;:O' I (OPiATpa uTrepISOUG akTivoBohiag / ®dikTpa utrepUBpou akTivoBoAiag / (PiATpa
nhiakig mpooTaaiag /, (DHAIoKG @iATpa (Pe @iATpapiopa IR) / «NPOEIAOMOIHZEIZ: Av o gakdg Kai 0 OKEAETOG Bev exouv Toug iBlouc kwdikoUg F, B 1y A, ol gakoi TpooTaciag 8ev mAnpolv Tig eAdxioTeg ammaimroeis. <l IPOEIAOMOIHZEIZ: Eqv amrarteitar augnuévn avayvwpion XpwHATwy yia Ta QiATpa uTrepiwdoug akTivoBoAiag,
TOTE TO TTPOCTOTEUTIKG HATILV qquvu)plgswl Q16 10 ypdppa C aptéows PETd Tov apiBud kAipdkiou Tou @iATpou, T1.X. okiaon 2C. Av o apiBdg kAipakiou Sev akoAouBeiTal am6 1o ypappd C yia Ta iATpa UTIEPILBOUG OKTIVO| o)\iug,_rl] avTiAnyn Tou XpWHATOG PTTOPET va £XEl aANoiwBEi. =MPOEIAOMOIHZEIZ: Av amarmn6ei
TTPOCTAGIA KATA TWV CwHaTIBIWY TTOU EKTOGEUOVTaI PE UEYAAN TaXUTNTA UTT aKpaieg Bepuokpaaieg, ol EMAeyIEVOl 9akoi TPOCTaCiaG QEPOUV oripavon PE To ypaupa T auéowg PETA TN oripavon KaTd g kpouong, dnAadn FT, BT kai'AT. Av n oripavon katd g kpouong dev épel To ypappa T, ol @akoi TpoaTagiag uTropel va
YONOIUOTTOIOUVTAl HOVO KATA TWV CWHATISIWY TToU EKTOEEUOVTAI JE PEYGAN TaXUTNTA 0€ BEPUOKPATIa SwHATIOU
HR ZASTITNE NAOCALE- Ograniéenija kod koritenja: NAPOMENA: Zadtitna stakla protiv rasprskavajuéih éestica pod velikom brzinom no$ena na standardnim oftalmolokim dioptrijskim staklima ne ublazavaju udar i mogu biti riziéna za korisnika. NAPOMENA: Takve nao&ale mogu prouzroéiti alergije za osjetljive
osobe pa molimo da se posavjetujete sa lijecnikom prije njihove upotrebe. Cuvanje/CiSéenje: Osobnu zastitnu opremu treba Cuvati u suhom, ventiliranom podrucju, podalje od suncevih zraka ili izravne topline, Upute za transport: Transportirati u originalnoj ambalazi. Naocale se moraju tr_ansEO_r_Tirati uu veliki oprez. Izbjegavajte
udarce i padove teskih stvari na naocale. Stakla naocala moraju se redovito Eistiti. Ne €istite ih nikada na suho vec¢ isklju¢ivo teku¢om vodom (20°C + 5°C) uz koristenje blagih deterdenata. Proizvodi za ¢i§¢enje preporuceni od proizvodaca mogu se dodati otopini za ¢is¢enje radi dezinfekcije stakala. Ove naocale, kada se
upotrebljavaju u normalnim uvjetima, osiguraju adekvatnu zastitu 6 mjeseci ili vise (do 2 godine). NAPOMENA: Ogrebene ili oste¢ene naocale moraju se zamijeniti ili unistiti. Oznaka: =Oznaka sklapanja: - (1ldentifikacija proizvodaca / - (2Broj norme / - sto primjene (po_potrebi) / (48imbol Evrstoce i ojacanosti/ otpornosti
na sitne rasprskavajuce cestice visoke brzine i pod izuzetno visokim temperaturama (po potrebi) / - (8Dznaka CE /- (6Dznaka ANSI /- alisticka zastita [MIL-PRF-31013]. "=Oznake stakala: ABroj serije (samo filter) / - Bldentifikacija proizvodaca / ticka klasa / - ©Simbol za identifikaciju za mehani¢ku otpornost / -
EDtpomost na habanje povrsina od sitnih Cestica / - ESimbol otpornosti na zamagljivanje / - GDznaka CE /- HDznaka ANSI. *TABLEL: @Simbol za podrucja uporabe / mjesto primjene - imboli / znaka / @Opis podrucja uporabe / @Nema simbola / @Opca uporaba / @Neodredeni mehanicki rizici, rizik od izlaganja
ultraviolentim zrakama, vidljivim zrakama, infracrvenim zrakama i suncevim zrakama_/ é_Tekuélnel ekucine (ka;)l ice) / @ Velike Cestice prasine §Prasma. veli¢ina Cestica > 5pym / lin i sitne Cestice prasine / ln, Eare, kapljice, isparavanja, dimovi, prasina, veli¢ina ¢estica < 5 um /_lmbol za identifikaciju za
mehanicku otpornost / (5Symboles - eJatlvr_u zahtjevi za mehanicku otpornost / ojacana ¢vrstoca (@ 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) @8Utjecaj slab09 udara (§ QJ ] E 20na ekstremnim temperaturama (55+2°C i 5:2°C). / @Broj serije (samo filter) / ®Norma / ©Kod / @
Boja / (©Filtri za zavarivanje / (f)Ultraljubicasti filtri /~ ®Infracrveni filtri /| (WFiltri za zastitu od sunca / (DFiltri za zastitu od sunca (filtar IR) 7/ sNAPOMENA: Ako stakla i okvir nemaju isti kod F, B'ili A, zastitne naoCale ne odgovaraju minimalnim zahtjevima za zastitu. "NAPOMENA: Ako je za ultraljubicaste filtre potrebno
pOf_aéano prepoznavanje boja, zastitne naocale identificiraju se u tom slucaju slovom C odmah nakon zastitnog faktora filtra, na primjer nijansa 2C. Ako nakon zastitnog faktora nema slova C za ultra‘lljublt':a_ste filtre, percepcija boje moze biti smanjena. *NAPOMENA: Ako je potrebna zastita protiv rasprskavajucih cestica pod
velikom brzinom i ekstremnim temperaturama, zastitna stakla ¢e biti oznacena slovom T odmah nakon oznake zastite protiv udara, tj: FT, BT ili AT. Ako iza oznake zastite protiv udara ne stoji slovo T, zastita za oCi ¢e se koristiti samo protiv rasprskavajucih ¢estica pod velikom brzinom na sobnoj temperaturi.
UK 3axucHi okynspu- O6mexenHs Bukopuctanns: SACTEPEXXEHHS: 3axucHi niHau Bif 4aCTUHOK, LIO 3 BUCOKOIO WUBMAKICTIO, BCTAHOBEHI HA 3BMYaliHMX CTaHAAPTHIX 0(hTaNbMOIIONYHIX OKyNsipax, MOXyTb NepeaaBaT YAapHi HABAHTAXEeHHS | TUM CamuM CTBOPHOBATU puauk Ans kopucTyBada. SACTEPEXXEHHA: Y
Leskvx BUNagkax, y YyTIMBUX Miofeli MOXYTb BUHWKATW anepriyni peakuii Ha KOHTAKT 3 LWKIPOKO NeBHWX MaTtepianis. Y pasi BUHWKHEHHs Takoi peakuii, 3BepHiTbes A0 nikapsi. IHCTPyKii 3i 36epiranna/ounwennsn: 36epiraitte 3aci6 iHANBIAyanbHOTO 3axMCTy B CyXOMY, MPOBITPIOBAHOMY NPUMILLEHHI, NoAani Bif COHAYHOTO
cBiTna abo mxepen Tenna. TpPaHCMOPTHI IHCTPYKLii: TPaHCI'IOETgI?ITe B OpUriHanbHil ynakosui. TpaHCnopTyBaHHs OKynsipiB MOBWUHHO 3AIICHIOBATMCA 3 rpaHNyHoK obepexHicTio. OKynspy He MOBMHHI ninaasaTics yaapam abo nagiHHIO Ha HUX BaXkux npeameTis. Cniag nepioanyHo YNCTUTY NiHaM oKynapie. He nposoauTn cyxe
YULLIEHHS!, 3aBX/a1 NPOMMBATM B NPOTONHIN Bofi (20 ° C + 5 ° C) 3 M'sikuM Mutoumnm 3aco6om. [1ns aesiHdekuii niH3 40 04MCHOTO PO34MHY MOXHA A0AaBaTh YMCTSYI 3aco6u, 3anponoHoBaHi BUPO6HKKOM. Mpu BKopUCTaHHI 3a 3BUYaliHUX 06CTaBuHax niH3a 3abesnedvysaTiMe Bam HanexHwii 3axucT npoTsiroMm 6 micsuis abo
Ginblwe (ao 2 pokis). SACTEPEXXEHHSA: Moapsinani niH3n noBuHHI 6yTy 3amiHeHi abo yTunisosaHi. MapkyBaHHA: *MapKyBaHHs onpas: - @apKyBaHHa Bupo6Huka / - (2Homep paHoro ctaHaapTy / - @Dﬁnacm 3acToCyBaHHs! (Npy HeobxiaHocTi) / (4Koa NiABMLLEHOT MILHOCTI / CTIAKOCTI 40 Ail YaCTUHOK, L0 3 BEMMKOIO LUBMAKICTIO
/ MatoTb ekcTpemarbHi Temnepar pl&'lpld HeobxigHocTi) / - (SMapkysanHs CE /- (6MapkysaHHs ANS] 7 7BanicTniHni pertunr [MIL-PRF-31013]. -MapkysarHs nina: (A)Homep napTii (Tinbkn dinbTpu) / - BMapkyBaHHs BupoBHuka / - COnTvaHni knac / - OKog igeHTudbikavii MexaHiyHoi cTiikocTi / - EOnip NOLIKOMKEHHIO
NoBEpXHi ApiGHUMM YacTuHkamu / - ECMBON nNpoTuTyMaHHoro 3axucty / - @GMapky CE /- HMapky ANSI. «TABLEL: oav Ans obriacteit 3actocyBaHHs - @CumBsonm / nuc / @Onuc ciepu sacTocysarts / @Koaroro cumsony / @BaranbHa / lexaHiuHi pU3NKN HEBU3HAYEHOTO XapaKTepy i pU3nku Big
BUNPOMiHIOBaHHS ynbTpadioneToBoro, BUAVMOTO, iH(hPaYEPBOHOrO CMEKTPY Ta COHSIYHOrO cBiTna / &UJMHVI / igvHa (kpanni) / ® Benuki YacTuHku nuny / un i3 poamipamu yacTuHok> 5 mkv / @aan i ApibHi yacTurki nuny / B asu, napu, aepo3onsl, AUMK i YaCTKM MUy, WO Maron;fosmi}) <5 MKkM / (14Kog IneHTudbikauil
MexaHi4Hoi cTiitkocTi / 15Symboles - (6BianosiaHi BMori o MexatiuHol crikocTi / (17XligBuweHa cTivkicTs (@ 22mm /5.1 m l(Sd))TilhkiCTb 0 YaCTOK 3 HU3bKOK KMHETWUYHO eHeprieto (J 6 mm /45 m / sl)/ (A9CTiNKiCTb 10 YacTOK 3 CepeaHbO0 KMHETUYHO eHeprieto (J 6 mm /120 m/s)/ )WI 000Ti B AianasoHi
TemnepaTyp HaBKOMMLLHBOrO CEpeaoBIiLa Bif - 5:2°C fo 55+2°C. | @Homep naprii (Tinbku dinbtpy) / ®Crangapt / ©Koa / @BiariHok / ©®inbTpu Ans 3saptoBarts / (DYnbTpadioneTosi dinbTpu / HeppauepsoHi dinbTpn / () CoHsiuHi hinbtpy / (DCoHaYHi dinbTpu (3i cneumdikauieo IR) / *8ACTEPEXEHHSA:
FAKWIO NiH3W | onpaBa He MaloTb OAHaKoBKX Kofis F, B a6o A, 3axucHi okynspv ByayTh BianosiaaTth Tinbku MiHiManbHum sumoram. *3ACTEPEXXEHHA: Akwo ans yanpatgloneToamx iNbTpiB NOTPiIOHE NoninweHe po3nisHaBaHHs KONbOPY, TO 0BbpaHNii 3aXMCT Ana oYent ineHTudikyeTbea nitepoto C siapasy nicns Homepa koay
BIATIHKY binbTpa, Hanpuknaga, BiaTiHky 2C. FAKwWo nicnsa koay BIATIHKY He nae nitepa C Ang ynbTpadioneTosux MinbTpis, CNPUAHATTSA KONNLOPY Moxe ByTh nopyleHo. =3ACTEPEXXEHHA: SKWwo HeobXiaHMI 3aXMCT BiA 4acToK, WO 3 BENMKOK LWBMAKICTIO | MaIOTb eKCTpeMaribHi TemnepaTtypu, BU6paHi 3aXMCHi NiH3N NOBUHHI
MaTy MapKyBaHHs y BUrNsAi cumBony T, 3a3HaYeHoro Bigpasy X Nichs kofiB yAapocTikocTi, To6To FT, BT abo AT. AKLIO nicns MapKyBaHHA yAapoCTiMkocTi cMBon T BiACYTHIiA, 3aXWUCHI OKyNsipK Crif, BUKOPUCTOBYBATH TiflbkW N1 3aXWUCTY Bifl YACTMHOK, LLIO 3 BUCOKOI LWIBMAKICTIO, LLIO MalOTh TEMNepaTypy HaBKONMLLIHLOTO
cepeqoBsuLa.

6 mm /45 m/s)/ (19Utjecaj sred_nj_eg udara (@ 6 mm /120 m/s)/
ti
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RU OYKU 3ALLUUTHBIE- Orpanunuenus B npumenenuu: NMPEJOCTEPEXXEHWA: 3alinTHble N1H3bI OT YaCTUL, C BICOKOW CKOPOCTbIO, YCTAHOBMEHHbIE Ha 06bIYHbBIX CTaHAAPTHbBIX 0PTanNbMONOrMYECKUX O4YKax, MOryT nepeaBaTh yAapHble Harpy3ku 1 Tem cambiM co3aaBaTh pyuck Ans nonb3osatens. MPEAOCTEPEXEHNA:
B HeKkoTOpbIX Criyyasix, y YyBCTBUTEMbHBIX MIOAEN MOTyT BO3HMKATb annepryyeckue peakLn Ha KOHTaKT C koxel onpeieneHHsIX MaTepuarnoB. B criyuyae BO3HUKHOBEHS Takoii peakumu, 06paTuteck k Bpady. XpaHeHuio/MucTtke: XpaHute CU3 B CyxoM, NPOBETPEHHOM NOMELLEHIUN, BAANN OT COMHEUHBIX JTy4eil NN NpAMbIX
MCTOYHNKOB Tenna. VIHCTPYKLUM MO TpaHCMOpPTMPOBKe: TPaHCNOPTMPOBAaTL B OPUIMHANBHON ynakoBke. TpaHCNOPTMPOBKA OYKOB [JOMKHa OCYLLIECTBAATLCSA C NPeenbHON OCTOPOXHOCTLI0. OUKM He AOIKHLI NOABEPraTCA yaapaM U NaeHunio Ha HuX TSXENbIX npeameTos. CrielyeT Nepruoanyeckn YUCTUTb NINH3BI O4KOB. He
NPOV3BOAUTL CYXYH0 YMCTKY, BCeraa NpoMbiBaTh B NpoTodHon Boge (20°C + 5°C) ¢ MArkum Monouglm %)encmom. Eﬁnﬂ Ae3nHDEKLMM NUH3 K OYULLaIoLLIEMY PaCcTBOPY MOXHO [06aBNsTb YUCTSLLME CPeACTBa, Npeanaraemble npoussoauTenem. Mpu NCNonNb3oBaHWM B HOPMArbHbIX YCNOBUSX AaHHOe CPeACTBO 3aluMThbl rnas3
byneT obecneunBaTth Haanexallyio 3aWwuTy B TedeHne 6 mecsiueB u Gonee (go 2 net). MPEAOCTEPEXEHWA: [NouapanaHHble NMH3bI JOMKHbI GbiTb 3aMeHeHbl Unn yTunusMpoBaHbl. MapkupoBka: =MapkupoBka onpas: - dﬂ/lapkwpoaka narotosutensi / - (2lomep paHHoro craHgapTa / - 6nacTb NpuMeHeHUst (n/pm
HeobxoanmocTi) / (4Xoa NoBbILIEHHO MPOYHOCTM/YCTONYMBOCTM K BBICOKOCKOPOCTHBIM YacTiLaM / akcTpeManbHbIM TemnepaTypam (npu HeobxoamumocTu) / - (SMapkuposka CE /- (6Mapkuposka Al I- acc Gannuctudeckon 3awmTsl [MIL-PRF-31013]. *MapkupoBka NvH3: @ngomep napTum (Tonbko uneTpsl) / -
lapknpoBka narotosutensa / - COnTdecknit knacc / - OKoa MOSHTM(MKALMN MEXaHUECKO IPO4HOCTM / - ECTOMKOCTL K NOBPEXAEHMIO NOBEPXHOCTI MeNKMMM yacTvuamy / - (ECMMBOR YCTOMYMBOCTM K BO3aeicTauio napos / - GMapkuposka CE /- HMapkuiposka ANSL, =TABLEL: @Kogbl ans obnacTer npuMeHeHns -
CumBonbl / nucanve / @Onucanme obnacti npumeHeHus / e3 cumBsona / 6was / lexaHUYeckue pucku HeonpeaeneHHOro XapakTepa U PUCKM OT U3NyYeHUst ynbTpadroneToBoro, BUAMMOro, MHPPaKPACHOrO CrekTpa 1 ConHeyHoro ceeTa / makocTu / @KM/:[KOCTM (kannv) / @ KpynHele Yactuubl nbinu /
Mbinb ¢ pagmepamu Yactuy, > 5 mkm / @asbi u menkve Yactuubl Nbimv / @Faskl, napsi, a3po3onu, AbIMbI M YacTULL! MK, AMEoLLME pasMep < 5 MkM / (14Koa naeHTudmkaum Mexanmdeckon npodHocTy / (5Symboles - (6CooTeeTCTBYyIOLME TPEBOBaHNS K MEXaHNYECKOW MPOYHOCTM / OBbILUEHHAS NPOYHOCTB (J 22 mm
/5.1 m/s) au.wrra OT YacTuL| C HU3KOW KMHETUYeckomn aHeprueit (J 6 mm / 45 m/s) / (198awuTa OT YacTuLL CO CpeHen KUHeTuYeckomn aHeprveit (& 6 mm / 120 m/s) / pw pa6oTe B AuanasoHe TeMmne ET#) OK£ KatoLen cpefbl oT -52°C no 55+2°C. /| @Homep napTum (tonbko unbtpl) / G Cranaapt / ©Kog /
OtTeHok / (©CBeToduUnbTpbl cBapodHble | (HdunbT I;kE‘IhT adéwone'roable/ ®dunbTpsl MHdpakpacHble / (OuUnbTpb conHuesalwmTHble / (DPUNBTPbI ConHuesawmTHbIE (C punbTpaumer IR) / -I'IPEJE{)OC EPEXKEHWA: Ecnn nuH3bl 1 onpaBa He UMEIOT OAMHAKOBbLIX kodoB F, B unu A, 3alluTHble O4KM OydyT oTBEYaTh
TONbLKO MUHUMAarbHLIM Tpebosanuam. =NPEJOCTEP HWA: Ecnn ans ynetpadronetobix rgwnmpos TpebyeTcs NOBbIWEeHHOe pacrno3HaBaHne UBeTa, TO CPeACTBO 3alumThl a3 MapkupyeTcs 6yksoin C cpasy nocne rpafaumoHHoro wudpa unbTpa (Hanpumep, cTeneHb satemHenmns 2C). Ecnu nocne rpajaunoHHoro
wmdpa yneTpaduoneToBoro unbTpa Gykea C OTCYTCTBYET, TO BOCMpUATHE LiBETa MOXET BbiTb UckaxeHHbIM. =MPEOOCTEPEXEHWA: Ecnn Heobxoanma 3alumTta OT YacTul, C 60MbLUOK CKOPOCTBLIO C 3KCTpeMaribHbIMU TemnepaTypamm, BblopaHHble 3alMTHbIE NH3bI A0MKHLI UMETb MapKUPOBKY B BUAe cumeona T,
VKA3aHHOTO Cpasy e Mocrie KoAoB YaponpoYHOCTH, TO eCTb FT, BT nnn AT. ECnin nocne MapKupoBKM yaponpoYHOCTV CUMBON T OTCYTCTBYET, 3alUMTHBLIE O4KW CrielyeT UCMOoNb30BaTh TOMbKO AMNS 3alMTbl OT HacTULL, C BbICOKOW CKOPOCTHIO, MMEIOLLIMX TeMNepaTypy OKpyxatoLuei cpefbl.
TR KORUYUCU GOZLUKLER- Kullanim sinirlari: UYARILAR: Standart oftalmik gozliiklerin tizerine takilan yiiksek hizda atilan partikillere karsi koruma saglayan gozliikler darbeleri iletebilir ve bunun sonucunda kullanici igin risk olusturabilirler. UYARILAR: Bu gozliikler hassas kisilerde alerjilere neden olabilirler; bu
durumda liitfen bir doktora basvurun. Saklama/Temizleme kosullari: KKD'yi giines isigindan veya dogrudan i1sidan uzak, kuru ve havalandinimig bir alanda saklayin. Tagima talimatlari: Orijinal ambalajinda tastyin. Gozlik dikkatle tasinmalidir. Carpmalardan ve gézliik tizerine agir cisimlerin diismesinden kaginin. Camlari
duzenli olarak temizlenmelidir. Kuru degil, daima akan su altinda C + 5°C) hafif deterjanlarla temizleyin. Camlarin dezenfekte edilmesi icin, temizlik soliisyonuna kullanim kilavuzu bulunan {reticinin_temizlik trunleri ilave edilebilir. Normal durumlarda kullanilir. Bu gozliik 6 ay ya da daha fazla fz la kadar) yeterli koruma
sunabilir. UYARILAR: Cizilen camlar degistirimeli ya da atiimalidir. Markalama: =Montur isaretleri: - (1Uretici tanimlamasi / - (2Bu normun numarasi / - (3Kullanim alani (gerekirse) / (4G uglendirimis saglamlik/yiiksek hizda atilan partikiillere direnc/agin sicaklar simgesi (gerekirse) / - (SCE isareti /- (6ANSI isareti /- alistik
derecesi [MIL-PRF-31013]._«Cam isaretleri :: ®Ol¢ek numarasi (sadece filtreler) / - BUretici tanimlamasi / - COptik sinifi / - OMekanik direng tanimlama simgesi / - Eince partikiillerle yiizeylerin hasar ggrmesine karsi direng / - FBugulanma direnci sembolti / - GCE isareti /- HANS| isareti. =TABLEL: ullanim alani' simgesi
- @semboller / @Tanim / @Kullanim alani agiklamasi / embol yok / enel kullanim / @Belirsiz mekanik riskler ve ultraviyole 1ginlar, gorinar, enfraruj ve gunes 1sinlarindan kaynaklanan riskler /_%wnlar/ 1 ?damla) / ® Bilyuk toz partiki [ m'den uyukgartlkulle e sahip toz / @Gaz ve ince toz partiklleri
1 @Gaz, buharlar, buharlasmis damlalar, 5 um'den kuguk partikiillere sahip toz ve dumanlar ekanik direnc tanimlama simgesi / ymboles - ekanik dirence iliskin gereksinimler / @mglendm mis dayaniklilik (@ 22 mm /5.1 m/s) 8Dustik enerjili etki (@ 6 mm /45 m/s) / (90rtalama eneijili etki (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s)
! asin yuksek ve distik sicakliklarda (55:2°C ve -5+2°C). / @Olgek numarasi (sadece filtreler) / @Norm /' ©Kod / @Golge / ©®Kaynak filtreleri/ (DUltraviyole filtreler /” ®Kizilétesi filtreler /” hGiines 151 filtresi / (DGunes 1s1d1 filtresi (Kizilotesi ozellikli) / *UYARILAR: Cam ve montiir ayni F, B ya da A kodlarina sahip
degilse, koruyucu gozlitk sadece minimal ihtiyaglara cevap verecektir. *UYARILAR: Ultraviyole filtrelerde geligmis renk tanimlama %ereklyorsa_ segilecek goz koruyucunun élcii kod numarasinin ardindan C harfi gelmelldlr (6rn. 2C-ton). Kod numarasinin ardindan C harfi gelmiyorsa, renk algilamasi dogru sekilde olmayabilir.
-U?(A ILA_FkR: I;('uksl?k hlidﬁ atlllan pll(anlkﬂllere kars1 koruma ya da asin sicaklara karsi koruma isteniyorsa, segilen goz koruyucu darbeye Karsi isaretten hemen sonra T harfiyle isaretli olacaktir; yani FT, BT ya da AT. Darbeye karsi koruma isaretinden sonra T harfi yoksa, goz koruyucu sadece ortam sicakliginda, yiksek hizda
atilan partikullere karsi kullanilacaktir.
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SL VARNOSTNA OCALA- Omejitev pri uporabi: OPOMBA: Za&¢itna stekla proti pr8e¢im delcem pri veliki hitrosti, ki jih nosimo na standardnih oftalmolo$kih steklih z dioptrijo, ne ublaZujejo udarce in so lahko tvegana za uporabnika. OPOMBA: Tak$na ocala lahko povzroéijo alergije pri obcutljivin osebah, zato vam
priporo¢amo, da se pred uporabo posvetujete z zdravnikom. Hrambo/Ci$Eenje: Osebno zascitno opremo shranjujte v suhem in prezratevanem 8rostoru, stran od soncne svetlobe ali neposredne toplote. Navodila za transport: Transport v originalni embalazi. Preprecite udarce in padce tezkih predmetov na ocala. Ocala
morate hraniti in nositi v orl?inalnem pakiranju. Stekla za ocala morate redno Cisfiti. Nikoli jih ne ¢istite na suho, ampak vedno po teko€o vodo (20°C + 5°C) in z blagim deterg?entqm. Proizvodi za Ci§genje, ki jih proizvajalec priporoca, se lahko dodajo gistilni raztopini zaradi dezinfekcije stekel. V normalnih okoli¢inah naj bi ta
ocala nudila ustrezno zascito 6 mesecev ali veé (do 2 leti). OPOMBA: Spraskana ali poskodovana ocala morate zamenjati. Oznaéevanije: *Oznaka za sestavljanje: - (1ldentifikacija proizvajalca / - (2$tevilka norme / - &%ral uporabe (FO potrebi) / &lmbol za jakost in ojacanost/ odpornosti proti drobnim razletenim delcem pri
veliki hitrosti in pri izjemno visokih tem}oeraturah ﬁpo potrebi) / - @_@znak_a CE /- (6Dznaka ANSI /- cena balisticne zas¢ite po standardu [MIL-PRF-31013]. *Oznake stekel: B Stevilka serije (samo filter) /_- Bldentifikacija proizvajalca/ - COpticni razred / - OSimbol za identifikacijo za mehanicno odf)ornost/ - E0dpornost
proti obrabi povrsin iz drobnih delcev / - €8imbol odpornosti proti megli / - @0znaka CE /- HOznaka ANSI. =TABLEL: imbol za podrocja uporabe / kra] uporabe - @Simboli / znaka / pis podrocja uporabe / i simbola / ploSna uporaba / @Nedoloceni mehanicni riziki, rizik izpostavljenosti ultravijoli¢astim
Zarkom, vidnim Zarkom, infrarde¢im Zarkom in son¢énim Zarkom / ekocine / ekocina (kapljice) / ® Veliki delci prahu / rah, velikost delcev > 5um / b—elln in drobni delci prahu / in, pare, kapljice, izhlapevané'e, dimi, prah, velikost delcev < 5 um / (14Simbol za identifikacijo za mehanicno odpornost / (15Symboles -
(16) tivne zahteve za mehaniéno odpornost / jacana trdnost (& 22 mm /5.1 m/s) pliv slabega ud%rca (@ 6 mm /45 m/s) / pliv srednjega udarca (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s) / @0pri ekstremnih temperaturah (55+2°C in 5t2°Cél Stevilka serije (samo filter) / (®Standard / ©Kod / (@Odtenek / @Varilni filtri / ©®
travijolicni filtri / @®Infrardei filtri / Sunalare ilter / () Sunglare filter (s specifikacijo TR) / =OPOMBA: Ce stekla in okvir nimata enake kode F, Bali A, potem zas¢itna ocala r&e u jo minimalnim za$citnim zahtevam. -=OPOMBA: Ce je za ultravijolicne filtre potrebno izbolj$ano prepoznavanje barv, mora biti izbrana
za$cita o¢i oznacena s ¢rko C takoj za stevilko kode za Stevilko lestvice, na primer za 2C-senci. Ce $tevilki kode ne sledi ¢rka C, je lahko zaznavanje barve moteno. OPOMBA: Ce je_Eptrebna zaScita proti razletenim delcem pri velikih hitrostih in ekstremnih temperaturah, bodo zascitna stekla oznacena s ¢rko T takoj po
oznaki zasCite proti udarcem, na primer FT, BT ali AT. Ce po oznaki za za&¢ito proti udarcem ni napisana ¢rka T, je za$cita za oCi predvidena samo za za$cito pred priecimi delci pri velikih hitrostih sobne temperature.
ET KAITSEPRILLID- Kasutuspiirangud: HOIATUSED: Kui prille kaitseks suure kiirusega likuvate osakeste eest kantakse tavaliste dioptriliste prillide peal, vdivad nad vimastele l66gienergiat tile anda, pdhjustades nii kasutajale vigastuste ohtu. HOIATUSED: Mdningates tingimustes v&ib ulitundlikkusega isikutel teatavate
materjalide nahaga kokkupuutumisel tekkida allergiline reaktsioonax, sellistel juhtudel tuleb péérduda arsti poole. Ladustamine/Puhastus: Hoida isikukaitsevahendit kuivas ventileeritud kohas eemal péaikesevalgusest voi otsesest kuumusest. Transpordijuhised: Transportige originaalr)akendis._ Prille tuleb transportida
ettevaatlikult. Véltige I66ke ning raskete objektide kukkumist prillide peale. Mitte hddruda klaase kuivalt, vaid pestajooksva vee al +5°C), kasutades mitteagressiivseid pesemisvahendeid. Klaaside desinfitseerimiseks v6ib pesulahusesse lisada tootja puhastusvahendeid vastavalt kasutusjuhendile. Normaalsetes
kasutustingimustes tagavad prillid piisava” kaitse 6 kuuks ja pikemaks ajaks (kuni 2 aastat). HOIATUSED: Kriimustatud klaasid tuleb vahetada ja jaatmestada. Margistus: -Raamide margistus: - QP/aImlstaja logotiitip / - (2Antud standardi number / - (3Kasutuskeskkond (vajaduse korral) / r endatud
a E Kl ®

killeri /

m

vastupidavuse/lédgikindluse suure kiirusega likuvate osakeste vastu/piirtemperatuuride vastu (vajaduse korral) tinglik téhistus / - E—margis /- (6ANSI-margis /- (7 Harjutusvalja katsetus [MIL-PRF-31013]. +Klaaside mérgist s: @ Liini number (ainult filtri jaoks) / - BValmistaja logotiitip / - COptiline klass / - DMehaanilis

vastupidavuse tinglik tahistus / - Evastupidavus véikeste osak 0olt tekit tele pinnakahjustustele / - (BUdukindluse siimbol / - GCE-margis /- HANSI-mérgis, *TABLE. asutuskeskkondade tinglikud tahistused - @Sumbolid / @Tahistus / asutuskeskkonna kirjeldus / imbolid puuduvad / @Pohiline /

Méaaramata mehaanll§e risk ja_ultravioletse, nahtava ning |nfrapuna@ a p%lkeseklu:gega seotud risk / @Vedelad / edelikud (pritsmed) / ® Suuremodtmelised tolmuosakesed [ olm osakestega >5pm / aasid ja vaikesemdotmelised tolmuosakesed / aas, aurud, aurustumisel tekkinud piisad, suits ja tolm
ym

osakestega <5um / (WMehaanilise vastupidavuse tinglik tahistus / oles - 6uded mehaanilisele vastupidavusele / (17Korgendatud vastupidavus _ﬁﬂ_ 22 mm /5.1 m/s, _astu idavus vaikese energia korral (@ 6 mm / 45 m/s) / astupidavus keskmise energia korral (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s) / _rmuslik_el
temperatuuridel (55+2°C et -5x2°C). / @Liini number (ainult filtri jacks) / ®Standard / ©Kood / @Toon / ®Keevitusfiltrid / (DUltraviolettfiltrid / ®Infrapunafiltrid / (WP&ikesekaitsefiltrid / (DPaikesefiltrid (infrapunakiirguse fl,lt_nga?/ =HOIATUSED: Kui prillidel ja raamidel on erinevad koodid F, B v3i A, vastavad kaitseprillid
ainult neist minimaalsetele nduetele. *HOIATUSED: Kui ultraviolettfiltrite puhul on vaja suuremat varvide aratundmist, on silmakaitsevahendil margitud C-taht kohe pérast filtriskaala numbrit, naiteks toon 2C. Kui skaalanumbri jarel C-tahte ei ole, v8ib ultraviolettfiltrite puhul varvitaju olla muutunud. HOIATUSED: Vajadusel
kﬁltsta suure kun_Jlsega likuvate osakeste l6okide vastu piirtemperatuuridel méargistatakse vastavad kaitseprillid [66gikaitse tahise jarel paikneva tdhega T, s.t. FT, BT v&i AT. Kui l66gikaitse tingliku téhise jarel puudub taht T, kuuluvad kaitseprillid kasutamiseks ainult kaitseks suure kiirusega liikuvate osakeste vastu imbritseva
6hi temperatuuril.
LV AIZSARGBRILLES- Lietosanas termini: [SPEJIMAI: Ja acu aizsargi, kas pasarga pret dalinam, kas parvietojas liela atruma, tiek nésati virs redzi korigéjosajam standarta brillém, tie var izraistt triecienus, tadéjadi radot risku &is aizsargierices nésatajam. |SPEJIMAI: Sis brilles var izraisit alergiskas reakcijas, tada
EadTLumé, ltdzuy, konsultgjieties ar arstu. Glabasanas/TiriSanas: Uzglabajiet sausa, vedinata vieta, kur uz to neiedarbojas saules gaisma vai ties siltums. TransportéSanas noradijumi: Parvadasana originalaja iepakojuma. Brilles japarvada, ievérojot piesardzibu. Izvairities no triecieniem un no brillu saskares ar smagiem,
ritosiem priekSmetiem. Brillu okulari jatira regulari, fos nedrikst paklaut sausai apstradei, tiriSana javeic zem teko$a tdens striiklas (20°C + 5°C), lietojot vieglus mazgasanas Iidzeklus. Lai dezinficétu brillu aizsargstiklus, mazgasanas procesa var tikt izmantoti raZotaja ieteiktie tirisanas Iidzekli, nemot véra to lietoSanas

instrukciju. Brillu lietosana normalos apstaklos nodroinas atbilstosu aizsardzibu 6 ménesus vai pat ilgak (Iidz 2 gadiem). |SPEJIMAI: Saskrapétos stiklus nepieciesams apmainit vai iznicinat. Markéjums: =Aizsargbrillu ramju markéjums: - (1Razotaja identifikacija / - (25tandarta numurs / - (3Pielietojuma nozare (&)nepiecieéams)
/ (43imbols, kas norada uz pastiprinatu izturibu/pretestibu pret dalinam, kas traucas ar lielu atrumu/ pret galéjam temperataram (ja nepieciesams) / - (SCE zime /- (6ANSI zime /- allistiskd kategorija [MIL-PRF-31013]." «Okularu marké&jums: (AKategorijas numurs (tikai filtrs) / - BRaZotaja identifikacija/ - COptiska $kira /-
lehaniskas pretestibas simboli / - (E)zturiba pret smalko dalinu izraisitu virsmu nolietosanos, bojajumiem.”/ - (ETvaiku izturibas simbols / - E zime /- HANS| zZime. =TABLET1: @Simboli, kas norada produkta pielietojuma nozares - @simboli / %A

31 pzimé&jums / @Pielietojuma nozares apraksts / eviens simbols / @
Visparéja lietosana / @aiéda veida mehanisks apdraudéjums. Risks, ko izraisa redzamais ultravioletais _starojums, infrasarkanie stari un saules starojums. / GSlﬁidrumi / @Skidrumi (pilieni) / ® Lielas puteklu dalinas / uteklu dalinas, kuru izméri ir > 5um’/ ®Gaze un smalkas puteklu dalinas / aze, tvaiks, gazveida
pilieni, dami un putekli, kuru dalinu izméri ir <5 pym/ e aniskas pretestibas simboli / §Symboles - a\llehéniskés retestibas relativas prasibas / astiprinata izturiba (& 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) 'jas energijas radits trieciens (@'6 mm / 45 m/s?/ (9Videjas energijas radits trieciens (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s) /20 no galéjam
temperataram (552 °C un -52 °C). /_@Kategorijas numurs %tlkal filtrs) / (Standartas / ©Kods / (@Tonis / ©Metinasanas filtri/ (HUV staru filtri / @Infrasarkano staru filtri / (WSaules aizsardzibas filtri /_(DSaules filtri (ar IR filtraciju) / +]SPEJIMAI: Ja brillu stikliem un ramim nav viens un tas pats kods, tad s brilles atbilst
tikai minimalajam aizsardzibas prasibam. *]SPEJIMAI: Ja UV filtriem ir nepiecasama pastiprinata krasu atpazi$ana, tad acu aizsargs tiek izdentificéts ar burtu C uzreiz péc filtra skalas numura, pieméram, krasa 2C. Ja péc skalas numura neseko burts C, tad UV stariem krasu uztvere var bat traucéta. *]SPEJIMAI: Ja produkts
q'odros}ine: agzsatrdzibu p(rgt_dajiném, kas parvietojas liela atruma galéjas temperataras, vélamais acu aizsargs tiks markéts ar burtu T, kas novietots péc ietekmes markejuma, attiecigi, Ft, BT vai AT. Ja ietekmes mark&jumam neseko T burts, acu aizsargs var tikt izmantots vienigi aizsardzibai pret dalinam, kas parvietojas liela
Atruma istabas temperatra.
LT APSAUGINIAI AKINIAI- Naudojimo apribojimai: Bridinajumi: Lesiy apsauga nuo dideliu greiciu skriejanéiu daleliy naudojama su standartiniais oftalmologiniais akiniais gali perduoti smagius ir taip sukelti pavojy naudotojui. Bridinajumi: Sie akiniai gali sukelti alergijg jautriems Zmonéms, tokiu atveju kreipkités j gydytoja.
Laik(xmoNalymo: Asmeninés apsaugos priemones laikykite sausoje, gerai vedinamoje patalpoje, kur nepatenka tiesioginé saulés $viesa ar tiesioginis karstis. Gabenimo instrukcijos: Transportuoti originalioje pakuotéje. Akiniai turefy bati vezami atsargiai. Venkite smagiy ir sunkiy daikty uzkritimo ant akiniy. Reguliariai
valykite TeSius. Nevalykite jy sausai, visada po tekanciu vandeniu (20°C + 5°C), naudodami lengvus valiklius, ] valomajj tirpalg, skirtg lesiy dezinfekavimui, galima jdéti gamintojo valymo produkty, kurie turi naudojimo instrukcijg. Naudojant normaliomis sglygomis akiniai uztikrina pakankamag apsaugg 6 menesiams ir ilgiau fiki
2 mety). Bridinajumi: Subrali}/ti leSiai turi bati pakeisti arba sunaikinti. Zenklinimas: *Rémeliy Zyméjimas: - (1amintojo identifikavimas / - (23io standarto numeris / - (3Taikymo sritis (jei batina) / (43ustiprinto tvirtumo / atsparumo dideliu greiciu skriejan¢ioms daleléms / aukstai temperatdrai simbolis (jei bdtina) / - (SCE zenklas
éég%/larquage ANSI Zenklas /- (?Balistiné klasé [MIL-PRF-31013]. =Le3iy zyméjimas: ALaipsnio numeris (tik filtras) / - BGamintojo identifikavimas / - €Optiné klasé / - OMechanisko atsparumo identifikagijos simbolis / - EAtsparumas pavirsiaus sugadinimui smulkiomis emis / - (FAtsparumo aprasojimui simbolis / -
Zenklas /- HMarquage ANSI Zenklas. =TABLEL: ?Naudojimo sri¢iy simboliai / taikymo sritis - @Simboliai / askirtis / @Ja dojimo srities aprasymas / éra simbolio / QBendras naudojimas / é/\ sitiktiné mechanine rizika ir rizika, kylanti dél ultravioletiniy, tie: y ir infraraudonyjy bei saulés spinduliy. /
Skysciai (&ky.stis (Iaéellai%/ © Didelés dulkiy dalelés [@Dulkes, kuriy daleliy apimtis > 5um / jos ir smulkios dulkiy dalelés / §BDujos, garai, gary laseliai, dumai ir_dulkés, kuriy daleliy aeimtis <5um lechanisko atsparumo identifikacijos simbolis / (1sSymboles - eikalavimai, susij¢ sumechaniniu atsparumu
@%ustlrlmas tvirtumas (@ 22 mm/ 5.1 m/s) 8Susidarimas su silpna energijaléﬂ 6 mm /45 m/s) usidl]rimas su vidutine energljaﬁ 6 mm /120 m/s) / sant aukstai temperaturai (55+2°C ir -5+2°C). / @Laipsnio numeris (tik filtras) / @Norma / ©Kodas/ @Ats| @®sSuvirinimo filtrai /' (DUltravioletiniy spinduliy
filtrai / ®Infraraudonyjy spinduliy filtrai / (hApsaugos nuo saulés spinduliuotés filtrai / (DApsaugos nuo saulés spinduliuotes filtrai (su IR filtru) / -Bridinajumi: Jeigu lesis ir rémeliai neturi to paties kodo F, B ir A, akiniai atitinka tik minimalius keliamus reikalavimus. *Bri |na{ mi: Jei ultravioletiniy spinduliy filtrams reikalingas
padidintas spalvy atpazinimas, pasirinkta akiy apsauga turi biti pazymeéta raidé C i$ karto po filtro lygio, pavyzdziui, 2C atspalvis. Jei po kodo numerio néra C rajdes, spalvos suvokimas gali pablogéti. =Bridinajumi: Jeigu reikalinga apsauga nuo dideliu greiciu skriejanciu daleliy aukstoje temperataroje, lgSiy apsauga Zymima
raide T, kuri yra i$ karto po Zyma del smagiy, tai reiSkia FT, BT arba AT. Jei po Zyma del smagiy néra raides T, leSiy apsauga yra naudojama tik nuo dideliu greiciu skriejanciu daleliy aplinkos temperataroje.
SV SKYDDSGLASOGON- Be%rénsning : VARNING: De linsskydd mot hoghastighetspartiklar som finns pa skyddsglaségon i standardutférande kan vidareformedla chocker och foljaktligen medféra risker for anvandaren. VARNING: Under sérskilda forhallanden ar det majligt att hos extremt kansliga gersoner allergier
uEptréder efter epidermal kontakt med vissa material ; om sa skulle vara fallet, bor lakare konsulteras. Fijrvarlng/Renggtjring(: Férvara den personliga skyddsutrustningen pa ett torrt, ventilerat omrade, borta fran solljus eller direkt varme. Transportinstruktioner: Transport i original fbg)ackningen. Glasdgonen bér hanteras med
aktsamhet. Se till att de inte utsatts for stotar och att turaga foremal inte faller pa dem. Linserna ska rengéras rege undet. Far inte rengéras torrt utan alltid i rinnande vatten (20°C + 5°C) med nagot milt rengoringsmedel. Tillverkarens r nﬂéringsmedel, anvandningsanvisningar medféljer, kan tillséttas renggringslosningen for
att desinficera linserna. Anvands under normala omstandigheter, dessa 6gonskydd (_:Ler ett lampligt skydd under & manader eller mer ﬁup till 2 ar). VARNING: Repade linser ska bytas ut och forstoras. Markning: =Bagarnas markning: - (%'l verkarens beteckning / -gé$tandar angivelse / - (3Anvandningsomrade (om tillampligt)
/ (4Beteckning avseende forstarkt héllfasthet/skydd mot krlngflzgande partiklar med hég hastighet/ extrema temperaturer (om tillampl igtE/ - (SEG-markning /- (6ANSI-markning /- allistisk klassning TMIL-PRF-31013]. sLinsernas méarkning: @Sky dsfaktor (endast for filter) /- BTillverkarens beteckning / - CDptisk klass/ -
eteckning avseende mekanisk skyddseffekt / - EMotsténdskraft mot ytskador fororsakade av smé partiklar / - ES8ymbol for bestandighet mot imma / - GEG-markning /- HANSI-markning. *TABLEL: @Beteckning avseende anvandningsomrade - @Symboler / @Beskrivning / @Beskrivning av anvandningsomrade / @ingen
symbol / asutférande / specificerad mekanisk skyddsverkan och skydd mot ultraviolett stralning, synligt och’infrarétt ljus och solstralning / atskor /rgxlétska %iroppar) | @ Storre dammpartiklar / amm med en partikelstorlek > 5pm / aser och finare dammpartiklar / aser, angor, droppar i sprayform, Tok
och damm med en partikelstorlek <5 um / (4Beteckning ‘avseende mekanisk skyddseffekt / (}?Symboles - (1sMekanisk skyddseffekt / Srstarkt hallfasthet (@ 22 mm /5.1 m/s) (8H&llfast mot mindre energ\l/eré(a 6 mm /45 m/s)/ (19Hallfast mot medelstora energier (@ 6 mm /120 m/s)/ @0vid extrema temperaturer (55+2°C
och -5+2°C). / @Skyddsfaktor (endast for filter) / (@ Standard / ©Kod / @Farg /| ©svetsfilter / (DUltravioletta filter /” ®|Infrardda filter / (WSolskyddsfilter / (DSolskyddsfilter (med IR-specifikation) / *VARNING: Om linser och bagar inte har samma kod F, B eller A, uppfyller skyddsglaségonen endast minimala krav.
*VARNING: Om det kravs 6kad fargigenkanning for ultravioletta filter, da ar 6gons %gdet markt med bokstaven C, precis efter kodnumret for skalan, till exempel 2C. Om det numret pa skalan inte fljs av bokstaven C for ultravioletta filter kan fargupplevelsen storas. *VARNING: Om skydd erfordras mot hoghastighetspartiklar
med extrema temperaturer, ska skyddsglaségonen ha en markning med bokstaven T placerad omedelbart efter markningen avseende mekanisk kontakt, dvs. FT, BT eller AT. Om markningen mot mekanisk kontakt inte atféljs av bokstaven T, kan skyddsglaségonen endast anvandas mot hoghastighetspartiklar av omgivningens

temperatur.
DA BESKYTTELSESBRILLER- Anvendelsesbegreaensninger: ADVARSEL: Sikkerhedsbrillerne, der beskytter mod partikler, der projiceres med hgj hastighed, og som baeres oven pa briller med synskorrektion, kan viderefare sted og dermed medfare en risiko for brugeren. ADVARSEL: Under visse omstaendigheder kan
der hos meget fglsomme personer opsta allergi som fﬂl%e af bestemte materialers kontakt med huden. Sgg i givet fald leege. Opbevarings/Rengarings: Opbevare PV pa et tart, ventileret sted, borte fra sollé/s eller direkte varme. Tranﬂ)onins;ruktioner: Transport i originalemballagen. Brillerne skal transporteres med

forsigtighed. Undga sted og at tabe tl_Jn%e genstande pa brillerne. Renger gjeglassene med rege_lmaessige mellemrum. Rengar ikke ﬂéeg assene med en tar klud, men altid under rindende vand (20°C + 5°C) med et mildt ren_gﬂnn smiddel. Rengaringsmidler fra fabrikanten kan tilsgettes en re_ngminfgsoplzsnin i henhold til
brugsanvisningen for at desinficere gjeglassene. Brugt under normale omsteendigheder, giver brillen en filstreekkelig beskyttelse i 6 maneder og derover (Oﬁ til 2 &r). ADVARSEL: Hvis gjeglassene bliver ridsede, skal de udskiftes eller bortskaffes. Meerkning: *Maerkning af stellet: - %)jennflkatlon af fabrikanten/ - (2Nummer
4 relevant standard / - (3Anvendelsesomrade ﬁ{hvis nadvendigt) / (43ymbol for forsteerket holdbarhed/modstandsevne over for partikler, der kastes med hgj hastighed ved ekstreme temperaturer%h_vis nadvendigt) / - (SCE-maerkning /- (6ANSI-meerkning /- (7 Ballistisk bedemmelse [MIL-PRF-31013]. =Meerkning af gieglassene:
Gradnummer (kun filter) /- Bldentifikation af fabrikanten / - ©Optisk klasse / - ©Symbol til identifikation af den mekaniske modstandsevne / - EModstandskraft mod overfladegdelaeggelse af fine partikler /- (ESymbol for modstandsdygtighed over for tage / - GCE-maerkning /- HANSI-maerkning. *TABLE1: &Symbol for
vendelsesomrader - @Symboler / etegnelse / @Beskrivelse af anvendelsesomradet / @intet symbol / @Basis / @Ubestemte mekaniske risici og risici pédqrund af ultraviolette, synlige og infrargde straler samt solstréler / sesker | @Veaesker (dréberg}/ © Store stovpartikler / @Stgv med en partikelstgrrelse > 5 um /
%Sas og fine stavpartikler/ @Gas, damp, sprejtede dréber, rag og stev med en partikelstarrelse < 5 um / @4Symbol til identifikation af den mekaniske modstandsevne / ymboles - 6Krav | henhold til den mekaniske modstandsevne / orstaerket holdbarhed (@ 22 mm / 5.1 m/s) (8Holdbarhed ved lav kraft (@ 6 mm /
45 mis) oldbarhed ved middel kraft (@ 6 mm / 120 m/s) / (20ved ekstreme temperaturer (55+2°C et -532°C). / @Gradnummer (kun filter) / ®Norm / (©Kode / @Tone / ©Svejsefiltre / (OUltraviolette filtre / @®Infrargde filtre / (WSolbeskyttelsesfiltre / (DSolfiltre (med IR filtrering) / *ADVARSEL: Hvis gjeglasset og
stellet ikke har samme kode, F, B eller A, opfylder sikkerhedsbrillerne kun de minimale krav. "ADVARSEL: Hvis der kraeves gget farvesyn for ultraviolette filtre, er zjenbesk{ttelsen identificeret med bogstavet C lige efter filtrenes skalanummer, for eksempel 2C. Hvis skalanummeret ikke er efterfulgt af bogstavet C for
ultraviolette filtre, kan farveopfattelsen blive andret. *"ADVARSEL: Hvis der kraeves beskyttelse mod partikler, der pro&‘iceres med hgj hastighed ved ekstreme temperaturer, skal den valgte gjenbeskyttelse veere maerket med bogstavet T, der skal vaere placeret lige efter maerkningen af beskyttelsen mod sted, dvs. FT, BT
eller AT. Hvis meerkningen af beskyttelse mod stad ikke er efterfulgt af bogstavet T, ma sikkerhedsbrillerne kun anvendes mod partikler, der projiceres med hgj hastighed ved omgivelsestemperatur.
FI SUOJALASIT- Kayttorajoitukset: HUOMAUTUS: Nopeasti lentévilta hiukkasilta suojaavat lasit, joita kaytetaan standardityyppisten silmalasien paalla, voivat vélittaa iskuja ja sen seurauksena vaarantaa kayttajan terveyden. HUOMAUTUS: Joissakin olosuhteissa tiettyjen materiaalien ihokosketus voi aiheuttaa allergioita
erittéin_herkille henkiloille. Tallaisissa tapauksissa ota yhteytta laakariin. Sailytysta/Puhdistusta: Varastoi henkildsuojain kuivassa, tuuletetussa paikassa, jossa se ei altistu auringonvalolle tai suorille lammonlahteille. Kuljetusohjeet: Kuljetus alkuperéisessé pakkauksessaan. Suojalasien kuljetuksessa on noudatettava
varovaisuutta. Varo iskuja ja raskaiden esineiden putoamista suojalasien paalle. Puhdista linssit saannollisesti. Ala puhdista linssejé kostuttamatta vaan kéyté aina juoksevaa vetta (20°C +- 5°c)&'a laimeaa puhdistusainetta. Linssien desinfioimiseksi puhdistusnesteeseen voidaan lisété valmistajan puhdistusaineita kayttoohjeen
mukaisesti. Normaalioloissa linssi antaa riittdvan suojan vahintaén 6 kuukaudeksi (enintaén 2 vuodeksi). HUOMAUTUS: Naarmuuntuneet linssit on vaihdettava tai tuhottava. Merkinnét: *Kehysten merkinnét: - (&/almlsta]an tunnistusmerkinta / - (2$tandardinumero / - yttoala (tarvittaessa) / erkki, joka osolttaa
suojalasien tarjoaman suojan nopeasti lentaviltad hiukkasilta/korkeissa lampétiloissa (tarvittaessa) / - -merkinta /- (6ANSI-merkinta /- (7)Ballistinen luokitus [MIL-PRF-31013],_+Linssien merkinnat: & Laatuluokittelunumero (ainoastaan suodatin) / - BValmistajan tunnistusmerkinta / - ©Optinen luokka / - ekaanista
kestavyytta koskeva merkki / - @gintojen kestévyys pienhiukkasten aiheuttamaa kulumista vastaan / - EHuurtumisenestosymboli / - GCE-merkinté /- HANSI-merkintd. *TABLEL: ayttoaloja koskevat merkit / kayttoala - ymbolit / eloste / @Kayttoalan kuvaus / i symbolia / erus / nnalta maarittelemattomat
| i i i 0ly, jonka hiukkaskoko on > 5um / aasu ja hienot polyhiukkaset / @Kaasu, hoyry, o’yr}l)sn/tyneet isarat, savu ja poly, jonka hiukkaskoko
s

mekaaniset riskit seka ultraviolettisateiden, nékyvien sateiden, infrapunasateiden ja auringonséteiden aiheuttamat riskit / esteet / esteet (pisarat) / @ Suuret polyhiukkaset
on <5 um / (14Mekaanista kestavyytta koskeva merkki / (15Symboles - (6Mekaanista kestavyytta koskevat vaatimukset / (7\Vahvistettu kestavyys (@ 22 mm / 5.1 'm/s Mata aenerginen kestévyys (@ 6 mm / 45 m/s) / (9Keskienerginen kesté‘\v%ys @6 mm/ 120 m @oaariampotiloissa (5_5:2“Cé'a 5+2°C). | @
Laatuluokittelunumero (ainoastaan suodatin) / ®@Standardi/ (©Kooi / @Tummuusaste / ©Hitsaussuodattimet / (DUltraviolettisuodattimet / ©lnfrapunasuodattimet /_(WAurinkosuojasuodattimet /° (DAurinkosuodattimet ( IR-suodatuksella) / *HUOMAUTUS: Jos linsseill ja ke é/ksell_é‘\ ei ole samoja F-, B- tai A-koodeja,
suojalasit tayttavat vain vahimmaisvaatimukset. *HUOMAUTUS: Jos ultraviolettisuodattimille vaaditaan tehokkaampaa vérintunnistusta, silmasuojan tunnisteena on kirjain C heti suodatintasonumeron jalkeen, esim. sévy 2C. Jos ultraviolettisuodattimissa tasonumeroa ei seuraa Kirjain C, varin havaitseminen voi olla heikentynyt.
F]H k(k)M/i\U US: Jos Ia'lsqlen on sIUOJattava nopeasti lentavilta hiukkasilta korkeissa lampétiloissa, valittavissa suojalaseissa on oltava kirjain T valittdmasti iskunkestavyytta koskevan merkin (FT, BT tai AT) jalkeen. Jos iskunkestavyytta koskevan merkin jalkeen ei ole merkitty T-kirjainta, suojalasit suojaavat nopeasti lentavilta
iukkasilta ainoastaan huoneenlammassa.
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FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Reglement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the
below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentacion (UE) 2016/425 y con las normas a continuacién. La declaracién de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web
www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién de datos del producto. - IT Performance : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformita & accessibile sul sito internt www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com
os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo. Pode consultar a declaracéo de conformidade na pagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - N Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essentiéle vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van
overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu in de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product.
- PL Wiasciwosci : Zgodnie z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzadzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz ponizszvmi normami. Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostgpna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - €8 Vlastnosti : Spliiuje zakladni poZzadavky evropské smémice 2016/425 a dale také pozadavky nize uvedenvch
norem. Prohlaseni o shodé najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti s technickymi Gdaji vyrobku. - SK Vykonnosti : V stlade so zakladnymi poZiadavkami nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 a nizsie uvedenymi normami. Vyhlasenie o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti Informécie o vyrobku. - HU
Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvetd kdvetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a termékadatok kdzott érheté el. - RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia
de conformitate poate fi accesata pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreuna cu datele produsului. - EL Em300€IG : ZUPPOpQWON K TIG BACIKEG aTTaITAOEIG Tou KavoviopoU (EE) 2016/425 Kai Twv KATWTEPW TTPOTUTIWY. H dRAwon cuppdpewaong ival TpooBdaoiun otov SIKTUaKS TOTTo internet www.deltaplus.eu yéoa ota
Sedopéva Tou Tpoidvtog. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK Po6oui xapakTepucTuku : Bignoinae 0CHOBHUM BiMoram Pernamenty (€C)
2016/425 Ta cTaHgapTaM, HaBeJeHUM Hukde. [leknapauis BianoBioHOCTI 4OCTynHa Ha Be6-cainTi www.deltaplus.eu B aaHux npo npoaykT. - RU Paboune xapakrepuctvkv : COOTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHBLIM Tpe6GoBaHusm Mpeanucanus (EC) 2016/425 n npusoanMbIM Hke cTangapTam. [leknapaums COOTBETCTBUA AOCTYNHA Ha
seb-caiite www.deltaplus.eu B pasaene ¢ aaHHbIMM 3genus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yonetmeliginin (AB) ve asagidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde tirtin bilgilerinden ulagilabilir. - ZH 4 : 774 2016/425 (EK) $64F1F FIARAER)HE ARG 2
Ko RFAbRAER P W] £E M www.deltaplus.eu (7% S 2 & . - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) $t. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab maaruse (EL) 2016/425
pohinduetele ja alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kéattesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - LV Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasibam un zemak esosaiiem standartiem. Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu,
sadala par produkta informaciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaracija galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Prestanda : Comply with the essential requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and
the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de vaesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstaende standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgeengelig pa internetstedet www.deltaplus.eu

under produktdata. - FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jaliempana olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakutus lytyy internet-osoitteesta www.deltaplus.eu tuotteen tietojenill}eydesta. - . ~ . . X .
il clily 4 www.deltaplus.eu sl e datad) (ole] e ¢ 3y (Sas AU, ulaall s (du55Y1) 425/2016 @ sl Al clllaiall Jisa¥) selaY) : c13Y) AR

FURER%TGT‘?% (-UF’I%) é%lé@'-z:MEE’\’l\ngEggLéa%uég U)l\l%_o\lleEllgésRD%Sl\jﬁ\jEeG(LéAL’J\/)I EngGA/%lz%N B%Eéﬁo&g{grzfnu% ggfe(/)i‘zA‘,’M%}‘_TO FR Organisme Notifié ayant procédé a I'Examen UE de type (module B) et ayant établi I'Attestation d'Examen UE de Type. - EN Notified Bqdy
E!O%PORZADZENIE UE) 2016/425 - &S ?\JARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the EU-Type Examination Certificate. - ES Organismo notificado que realizé
RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIZMOX (EE) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK el examen de tipo UE (mdédulo B) y emiti6 el certificado correspondiente de tipo UE. - IT Ente Notificato che ha effettuato I'Esame UE del modello
PEMMAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU NMOCTAHOBJIEHWE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH 7:# (UE) (modulo B) e che ha redatto I'Attestazione d’esame UE del modello - PT Organismo Notificado que procedeu ao Exame UE de tipo (médulo B)
2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS (ES) e que emitiu o Certificado de Exame UE de Tipo. - NL De aangemelde instantie die het EG-type onderzoek heeft uitgevoerd (module B) en het
2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 - certificaat van het EG-type onderzoek heeft afgegeven. - DE Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued

425/2016 )EU( >0 AR

EN166:2001 FR Protection individuelle de I'oeil - Spécifications - EN Personal eye-protection - Specifications - ES Proteccion individual de los the [EU-Type Examination Certificate. _s@idednostka nofyfikowana, ktéfa pfzeprowadzita egzamin UE na typ (modut B) i kidra wystawita

ojos - Especificaciones - IT Protezione personale degli occhi - Specifiche - PT Proteccao individual dos olhos - Especificacién - NL Oogbescherming zaswiadczenie o egzaminie UE na typ. - €S Poveéfeny kontrolni organ, ktery proved! typovou zkousku CE (modul B) a vystavil certifikat o typové
- Eisen - DE Personlicher Augenschutz - Anforderungen - PL Ochrona indywidualna wzroku przed licznymi zagrozeniami - CS Osobni prostfedky ~ zkouSce CE. - SK Notifikovany organ, ktory vykonal typovu skisku EU (modul B) a vystavil osvedcenie o typovej skuske EU. - HU Bejelentett
k ochrané o¢i - Specifikace - SK Osobna ochrana zraku - $pecifikacia - HU Személyi szemvédo eszk6zok - Specifikaciok - RO Protectie individuala Tanusito Szervezet, amely az EU-s Tipusvizsgalatot elvégezte (B modul) és az EU-s TipustanUsitvanyt kiallitotta. - RO Organism notificat care
ﬁ_{ Eﬁ;%;ﬂiﬂg%lgﬂgwé TELAQT%“:I;I;I] TRooTaoia ;g;a?(;ngv)l\g%l:(V; H%OSI%I‘?;%TGBA ?smﬁzml[}g ;’PF%I_FSZ 6%% arﬂﬁga”'%h Kuiggﬁcgé’z lilér lﬁﬁgg?"‘ a efectuat examinarea UE de tip (modulul B) si a emis certificatul de examinare UE de tip. - EL KovoTroinuévog opyaviopsg éxovTag SievepyAoEl
Spesifikasyonlar - ZH i AR #IF" - HLi% 25 - SL Osebno varovanje o — Specifikacije - ET Isiklikud silmakaitsevahendid - Spetsifikatsioonid - TV E&€raon tdmou EE (evétnta B) kai £xovtag BeaTriget To MiotoTroinTiké E&éraong Tumou EE. - HR Prijavijeno tijelo koje je izvrsilo EU ispitivanje
LV Individuala acu aizsardziba - Specifikacijas - LT Asmeniné akiy apsauga — specifikacijos - SV Ogonskydd — Specifikationer - DA Individuel ~ tiPa (modul B) izdalo EU potvrdu o ispitivanju tipa.. - UK YrosHoBasxeHuii opraH, o 3AiicHNB CTaHAapTHy ekcnieptiay €C (Mopynb B) Ta Hapas
gjenbeskyttelse - Specifikationer - FI Silmasuojaimet - Tekniset tiedot ] ) cTaHAapTHUi cepTudikat ekcneptuan €C. - RU HoTudunumpoBaHHbIn opraH, NpoBoavBLIMIA 3k3ameH no Tuny EC (Mogynb B) v Bbiaaswmmn

- Slial gall - Cpall Apadlll 4480 AR cepTudmkat 06 sksameHe EC. - TR AB-Tipi Incelemeyi (modul B) gergeklestiren ve EU-Tipi Inceleme Sertifikasini diizenleyen Onaylanmis
EN172:1994/A1:2000/A2:2001 FR Filtres de protection solaire pour usage industriel - EN Sunglare filters for industrial use - ES Filtros de Kurum. - ZH A 85U ST RARERCEG I (BB B) |, Jf QB ArvE K BAR B AGE . - SL Prigladeni organ, ki je opravil EU-pregled tipa (modul
proteccion solar para uso laboral - IT Filtri solari per uso industriale - PT Filtros de proteccéo solar para uso industrial - NL Zonlichtfilters voor B) in izdal potrdilo o EU-pregledu tipa. - ET ELi tiiiibihindamise teinud (vorm B) ja ELi tiiiibihindamistendi koostanud teavitatud asutus. - LV

industrieel gebruik - DE SonnenschutZzfilter fiir den betriebli-chen Gebrauch - PL Filtry chronigce przed ol$nieniem stonecznym, do zastosowan f 5 inetade it ueikiic : 5 " : o atrAAAT 1o : = e = R N T -
ﬁrzemyslowych - CS Protisluneéni filtry pro profesionalni pouziti - SK_Protisineéné %tre na (gougl'vanie v priemysle - HU Napfényszarsk ipari Pilnvarota iestade ir veikusi ES tipa parbaudi (B modulis) un ir izstradajusi ES tipa parbaudes sertifikatu. - LT Notifikuotoji jstaiga, atlikusi ES

asznalatra - RO Filtre de protectie impotriva radiatiilor solare, pentru utilizare industriala - EL ®iAtpa nhiakrig TrpooTaciag yia BIopnxavikr xpnon tipo tyrimg (B modulis) ir iSdavusi ES tipo sertifikatg. - SV Notified Body which carried out the EU-Type Examination (module B) and issued the

- HR Zastitni filtri protiv sunca za industrijsku upotrebu - UK ®inbTpu ans 3axvcTy Bif COHUS AN MPOMUCIIOBOrO BUKOpPUCTaHHS - RU ConHeuHble EU-Type Examination Certificate. - DA Notificeret organ, der har udfert undersggelsen EU af type (modul B), og som har etableret EU
huUnbTPb! ANsi MPOMBILLNIEHHOTO MpuMeHerusi - TR Endiistriyel kullanim amagli giines filtreleri - ZH ol FH B {4 L 3525 - SL Filtri za za$cito undersggelsesattesten af type. - Fl limoitettu laitos, joka on suorittanut EU-tyyppitarkastuksen (B-moduuli) ja laatinut todistuksen suoritetusta
pred son¢nim bleskom v industriji - ET Toostuslikud pimestava valguse filtrid - LV Saulesbrillu filtri lietoSanai razoS$ana - LT Saulés Sviesos filtrai EU-tyyppitarkastuskokeesta. - ) )

pramonés reikméms - SV Solskyddsfilter for yrkesarbete - DA Solbeskyttelsesfiltre til industriel anvendelse - FI Haikéaisysuodattimet 230! A3V Glatal salgd laal (B 3as5) £ 55 e ss Y] SaIY) pand el il Al ¢34 AR

teollisuuskayttoon B}
- oo binall 2SS el a5 (00 A8 a0 AR

EN170:2002 FR Filtres pour l'ultraviolet - EN Ultraviolet filters - ES Filtros para el ultravioleta - IT Filtri ultravioletti - PT Filtros ultravioletas - NL INSPEC (0194) INTERNATIONAL LTD. 56 LESLIE HOUGH WAY, SALFORD, GREATER MANCHESTER M6 6AJ - UNITED KINGDOM

Ultravioletfilters - DE Ultraviolettschutzfilter - PL Filtry chronigce przed nadfioletem - CS Filtry proti ultrafialovému zafeni - SK Filtre proti CERTOTTICA SCARL (0530) - ZONA INDUSTRIALE VILLANOVA - 32013 - LONGARONE (BL) — ITALY

ultrafialovému Ziareniu - HU Ultraibolya-sziirék - RO Filtre pentru ultraviolet. - EL ®iktpa utrepiindoug - HR Filtri za zastitu od ultraljubi¢astog SAl (2056) GLOBAL ASSURANCE SERVICES LTD. - PARTIS HOUSE GROUND FLOOR DAVY AVENUE, KNOWLHILL - MILTON KEYNES
zradenja - UK YnbTpacioneTosi dinsTpu - RU YnbTpaduoneTosble (unbTpbl - TR Ultraviyole filtreler - ZH 5 4h kit 31888 - SL Ultravijoliéni filtri - MK5 8HJ - UNITED KINGDOM

ET Ultraviolettfiltrid - LV Ultravioletd starojuma filtri - LT Ultravioletiniy spinduliy filtrai - SV UV-filter - DA Ultraviolette filtre - FI DIN CERTCO (0196) GESELLSCHAFT FUR KONFORMITATSBEWERTUNG MBH - ALBOINSTRARE 56 - 12103 BERLIN — GERMANY

Ultraviolettisuodattimet ECS (1883) EUROPEAN CERTIFICATION SERVICE GMBH - HUTTFELDSTRARE 50 - 73430 AALEN - GERMANY

A - Ganiid) 58 3y sl e AR
(ANSI CRITT SPORT LOISIRS DE POITOU (0501) - ZA DU SANITAL 21 RUE ALBERT 86100 CHATELLERAULT FRANCE.

EN169:2002 FR Filtres oculaires pour le soudage et les techniques connexes - EN Ocular filters for welding and related techniques - ES Filtros

oculares para la soldadura y las técnicas conexa. - IT Filtri oculari per la saldatura e le tecniche connesse. - PT Filtros oculares para soldadura e e ANSI-ISEA Z87.1 FR Institut Américain de Normalisation - Dispositifs de protection des yeux et du visage professionnels et
técnicas afins. - NL Filters voor laswerken en aanverwante technieken. - DE Filter fiir das SchweiRen und dhnliche Techniken - PL Filtry optyczne didactiques. - EN American National Standards Institute - Occupational and didactic Personal Eye and Face Protection Devices. - ES Instituto
do spawania i technik pokrewnych - CS Osobni prostfedky k ochrané oéi - Filtry pro svafovani a podobné technologie - SK Filtre na zvaranie a Nacional Estadounidense de Normas - Dispositivos ocupacionales y educacionales de proteccion personal de los ojos y del rostro en. - PT
podobné préace - HU Szemvédd sziirék hegeszteshez és kapcsolddé miveletekhez - RO Protectie individuala a ochilor. Filtre pentru sudura si Instituto Nacional das Normas Americanas - Equipamentos de protecao individual profissionais e educativos para os olhos e rosto. RU

tehnici conexe - EL O@BaAuIkG @IATpa yia T GUYKGAANCN Kal Tig ouva%v.l'g TEXVIKEG - HR Filtri za zastitu ogiju kod zavarivanja i srodnih tehnika - HaumonarnbHbii MHctutyT CtangapTusaumni Amepuku. - MpodeccrorantHbie v y4eGHbIe CpeCcTBa MHAVBUAYANbHON 3aLuThI a3 1 nuua. -
UK OuHi inbTpu Ansi 3BaploBaHHs i CopigHeHnx TexHororin - RU OKynsipHble unbTpbl AN UCTONb30BaHWS MPU CBApKe U COMPSHKEHHBIX TR Amerikan Ulusal Standartlar Enstitiisii - Mesleki ve Egitimsel Kisisel Géz ve Yiiz Koruma Cihazlar. - ZH EEEZRnENS - EVEERES

p
npoueccax - TR Kaynak ve ilgili tekniklere yonelik g6z filtreleri - ZH JH - T-15 42 #1041 ‘J’Fik}?‘ﬁj [1%% - SL Filtri za varilne in sorodne tehnike - ET HIRBERREEEAN ATIE .
Silmakaitsefiltrid keevitustéode ja seonduvate tehnikate jaoks - LV Filtri metinaSanai un lidzigiem tehniskiem darbiem - LT Akilé apsaugos filtrai & ol XE. Tiedl g dad il |y el ulen 5 el - vl ol suleall g1 )
suvirinimo ir susijusiems darbams - SV Ogonfilter vid svetsarbete eller likartat arbete - DA @jenfiltre til svejsning og tilhgrende teknikker - Fl Al Ll lll n gl all Ben 5 jeal - Zla gl ulaall S, paY) 2exall AR
Linssisuodattimet hitsaus- yms. tita varten -

| Fde dunsal 2 le g Salll sl el Ll USA: EN - Refer to these standards for correct selection and assure that the markings on the lens of this spectacle are appropriate for its
el i BN 2 o Lo (R sl VIS AR intende(li use. D%NOT USE thisfspe((:jtacle fcg any othgr purpose or if yomjsar%not sure ofdpot%ntial gazgrds. The usfer must assure that the
o X L 1. N : i i i i spectacle can achieve a secure fit and it MUST BE WORN AT ALL TIMES when exposed to hazards. See your safety supervisor or contact
B e e ot T T e e e 35 g ¢ 11°- - Sti- Gobangesme Mahalles, Sanayi Caddesi Delta Pius with any questions. THIS SPECTACLE PROVIDES LIMITED PROTECTION AND IS NOT UNBREAKABLE. Many applications
BR: Importado e distribuido por: Delta Plus Brasil — CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 — Rua Bar&o do Pirai, 111 Vila Lucia S&o Paulo SP 03145-010 — require additional personal protective equipment or Engineering Controls. Damaged, scratched, pitted or altered frames and lenses can reduce
SAC: +5511-3103 1000 — deltaplusbrasil.com.br— sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br the protection growded by this spectacle. Inspect this spectacle before each use and replace immediately if any of these conditions exist.
VULCANO2 CLEARISMOKF CA35267-PACAYA CLEAR/SMOKE/LYVIZ CA35269-GALERAS CA35268-LIPARI2 CA36019-FUJI2 [TURE TOFOLLOW ALL OF THE ABOVE WARRINGSIANEINSTRUCTIONS MAY RESULTINISERICESIRERSONSRINIURY
CLEAR/GRADIENT CA35563-RUIZ1 CA35564-SABA CA36016- PITON2 CLEAR CA38174-EGON CA38175-MEIA CA38251-HEKLA CA38253- L : : . . ;
KISKA CLEAR/SMOKE CA38252 . ES - Refiérase a estos estandares para la seleccion correcta y aseglrese de gue la marcas en el lente de esta gafas son apropiadas para su
AR: INFORMACION uso deseado. NO UTILICE ESTE lente para cualquier otro propdsito o si usted no esta seguro de peligros potenciales. El usuario debe
[H[ C 023 ADICIONAL PARA asegurarse de que los lentes puede lograr un ajuste seguro y DEBE USAR TODOS LOS TIEMPOS cuando expuesto a peligros. Vea a su
RUH TP TC 019/2011 UA: [ICTY EN166:2017 ARGENTINA Importador en supervisor de seguridad o contactar Delta Plus con cualquier preguntas. ESTOS LENTES PROPORCIONA LA PROTECCION LIMITADA Y NO

o ES IRROMPIBLE. Muchas aplicaciones requieren equipo protectores personales adicionales o Controles des Ingenierfa. Los marcos y los
Argentina : ESLINGAR S.A. Av. lentes dafiados, rasgufiados 'y picados o alterados pueden reducir la proteccion proporcionado por este lente. Inspeccione estos lentes antes
de cada uso y reemplace inmediatamente si cualquiera de estas condiciones existe. jEL NO SEGUIR TODAS LAS ADVERTENCIAS Y LAS
!L\IS(]'RUCCIﬁ NES ANTES MENCIONADAS DES PUEDE TENER COMO RESULTADO HERIDA GRAVE PERSONAL INCLUYENDO
*FGIIFRA O MUIFRTFI

2 DELTA PLUS GROUP - ZAC La Peyroliere - BP140 - 84405 APT Cedex - France - Tel: +33 (0) 4 90 74 20 33 - Fax: +33 (0) 4 90 74 32 59 - www.deltaplus.eu UPDATE 25/04/2019

Amancio Alcorta 1647 - (1283) C.A.B.A. - ARGENTINA - Para mayor informacion visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar



